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OUT OF THE BLOCKS
››	 Rankings: Auburn Men, 18th; Auburn Women, 19th
››	 Auburn head coach Leroy Burrell is in his fourth season on the Plains after spending 
the previous 23 years as head coach at his alma mater, the University of Houston. A two-
time world record holder at 100m and Olympic gold medalist in 1992 (USA, 4x100m 
relay), Burrell has led the Auburn men to three trophy performances including an NCAA 
runner-up finish at the 2024 NCAA Outdoor Championships, a third place trophy at 2025 
indoors and fourth place at 2025 outdoors.
››	 Auburn sends a combined eight individuals (4 men, 4 women) to the championships, 
including five that are ranked in the top three nationally in their respective events: 
Kayinsola Ajayi, 1st, M 60m; Megan Hague, 2nd, W Shot Put; Ja’Kobe Tharp, T-3rd, M 
60m H; Danae Nembhard, T-3rd, W 60m H and Ana-Liese Torian, T-3rd, W 60m H.
››	 Five of the eight competitors have previously competed at an NCAA Indoor or 
Outdoor Championship: Ajayi (4th appearance, 2nd indoors), Hague (3rd app, 1st In); 
Okon (3rd app, 2nd In); Tharp (4th app, 2nd In) and Torian (3rd app, 2nd In)
››	 Sprinter Omari Lewis (60m), thrower Camryn Massey (shot put) and hurdler Danae 
Nembhard (60m H) are all making their NCAA debut.
››	 This is the 25th consecutive year and the 42nd of the last 43 years that an Auburn 
woman has been represented at the NCAA Indoor Championships.
››	 Auburn’s last individual national champions was in 2021 on the women’s side (Joyce 
Kimeli, 5000m) and 2025 on the men’s side (Ja’Kobe Tharp, 60m hurdles).
››	 Tharp will look to become Auburn’s first NCAA repeat champion indoors on the men’s 
side since Willie Smith took gold in the 440y dash in 1977 and ‘78.
››	 Auburn’s men, who finished third at last year’s indoor nationals, will be aiming for the 
program’s first back-to-back top 10 finishes since legendary coach Mel Rosen led AU to 
five straight top 10 efforts from 1976-80.

AUBURN SCHEDULE AT NCAA INDOORS (CT)

FRIDAY, MARCH 13

5:45 p.m.	 Men’s 60m (Semifinal).............................Kayinsola Ajayi, Omari Lewis, Israel Okon
6:45 p.m.	 Women’s 60m Hurdles (Semifinal)....................Danae Nembhard, Ana-liese Torian
6:55 p.m.	 Men’s 60m Hurdles (Semifinal).......................................................... Ja’Kobe Tharp

SATURDAY, MARCH 14 

2:45 p.m.	 Women’s Shot Put (Prelims/Final)...........................Megan Hague, Camryn Massey
4:40 p.m.	 Men’s 60m (Final)....................................Kayinsola Ajayi, Omari Lewis, Israel Okon
5:50 p.m.	 Women’s 60m Hurdles (Final)...........................Danae Nembhard, Ana-liese Torian
6 p.m.	 Men’s 60m Hurdles (Final)................................................................. Ja’Kobe Tharp

** Saturday finalists must qualify during Friday semifinal rounds

2026 NCAA Indoor Championships
March 13-14 • Fayetteville, AR •Randal Tyson Center



Women’s Events

60m Hurdles
Date	 Name	 Elig	 Mark	 Pl	 Pts
3/5/1999	 Vonette Dixon	 Jr	 8.29	 Pre		  Indianapolis, IN
3/5/1999	 Vonette Dixon	 Jr	 8.16	 5th	 4	 Indianapolis, IN
3/10/2000	 Vonette Dixon	 Sr	 8.18	 Pre		  Fayetteville, AR
3/11/2000	 Vonette Dixon	 Sr	 7.94	 1st	 10	 Fayetteville, AR
3/11/2006	 Josanne Lucas	 Sr	 8.20	 11th		  Fayetteville, AR
3/14/2014	 Samantha Scarlett	 Jr	 8.20	 11th		  Albuquerque, NM
3/13/2015	 Samantha Scarlett	 Jr	 8.20	 10th		  Fayetteville, AR
3/11/2016	 Samantha Scarlett	 Sr	 8.12	 10th		  Birmingham, AL
3/14/2025	 Ana-liese Torian	 So	 8.38	 13th		  Virginia Beach, VA

Shot Put
Date	 Name	 Elig	 Mark	 Pl	 Pts
3/15/2014	 Valentina Muzaric	 Jr	 17.89m	 2nd	 8	 Albuquerque, NM

Men’s Events

60m
Date	 Name	 Elig	 Mark	 Pl	 Pts
3/5/1999	 Coby Miller	 Jr	 6.62	 Pre		  Indianapolis, IN
3/6/1999	 Coby Miller	 Jr	 6.65	 5th	 4	 Indianapolis, IN
3/10/2000	 Coby Miller	 Sr	 6.65	 Pre		  Fayetteville, AR
3/11/2000	 Coby Miller	 Sr	 6.74	 8th	 1	 Fayetteville, AR
3/12/2004	 Marc Burns	 So	 6.68	 Pre		  Fayetteville, AR
3/13/2004	 Marc Burns	 So	 6.61	 3rd	 6	 Fayetteville, AR
3/12/2010	 Harry Adams	 RFr	 6.67	 9th		  Fayetteville, AR
3/12/2010	 Marcus Rowland	 So	 6.58	 Pre		  Fayetteville, AR
3/13/2010	 Marcus Rowland	 So	 6.61	 3rd	 6	 Fayetteville, AR
3/11/2011	 Harry Adams	 So	 FS	 ---		  College Station, TX
3/9/2012	 Harry Adams	 So	 6.62	 11th		  Nampa, ID
3/9/2012	 Keenan Brock	 So	 6.61	 Pre		  Nampa, ID
3/9/2012	 Marcus Rowland	 Jr	 6.63	 16th		  Nampa, ID
3/10/2012	 Keenan Brock	 So	 6.65	 8th	 1	 Nampa, ID
3/8/2013	 Harry Adams	 Sr	 6.63	 Pre		  Fayetteville, AR
3/9/2013	 Harry Adams	 Sr	 6.61	 4th	 5	 Fayetteville, AR
3/8/2013	 Marcus Rowland	 Sr	 6.58	 Pre		  Fayetteville, AR
3/9/2013	 Marcus Rowland	 Sr	 6.55	 2nd	 8	 Fayetteville, AR
3/10/2017	 Odean Skeen	 Jr	 DNS	 ---		  College Station, TX
3/9/2018	 Raheem Chambers	 So	 6.56	 Pre		  College Station, TX
3/10/2018	 Raheem Chambers	 So	 6.53	 2nd	 8	 College Station, TX
3/12/2021	 Dante Brown	 Jr	 6.66	 10th		  Fayetteville, AR
3/10/2023	 Favour Ashe	 So	 6.51	 Pre		  Albuquerque, NM
3/11/2023	 Favour Ashe	 So	 DNS	 ---		  Albuquerque, NM
3/14/2025	 Kayinsola Ajayi	 So	 6.48	 Pre		  Virginia Beach, VA
3/15/2025	 Kayinsola Ajayi	 So	 6.52	 2	 8	 Virginia Beach, VA
3/14/2025	 Israel Okon	 Fr	 6.54	 Pre		  Virginia Beach, VA
3/15/2025	 Israel Okon	 Fr	 6.52	 3	 6	 Virginia Beach, VA

60m Hurdles
Date	 Name	 Elig	 Mark	 Pl	 Pts
3/14/2003	 Shamar Sands	 Fr	 7.72	 Pre		  Fayetteville, AR
3/15/2003	 Shamar Sands	 Fr	 7.59	 2nd		  Fayetteville, AR
3/12/2004	 Shamar Sands	 So	 7.28	 14th		  Fayetteville, AR
3/10/2006	 Ty Akins	 So	 7.83	 10th		  Fayetteville, AR
3/9/2007	 Shamar Sands	 Sr	 7.75	 Pre		  Fayetteville, AR
3/9/2007	 Shamar Sands	 Sr	 FS	 ---		  Fayetteville, AR
3/9/2007	 Ty Akins	 Jr	 7.89	 T-16th		  Fayetteville, AR
3/13/2008	 Ty Akins	 Sr	 7.66	 Pre		  Fayetteville, AR
3/14/2008	 Ty Akins	 Sr		  ---		  Fayetteville, AR
3/10/2017	 Welington Zaza	 Sr	 7.93	 12th		  College Station, TX
3/14/2025	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 So	 7.55	 Pre		  Virginia Beach, VA
3/15/2025	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 So	 7.45	 1st	 10	 Virginia Beach, VA

Auburn NCAA Indoor History by 2026 Event

AUBURN TRACK & FIELD
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Auburn Participant Bios

KAYINSOLA AJAYI
Sprints | Senior
Event: Shot Put
Niceville, FL | Niceville HS

PRONUNCIATION
HEY-guh (rhymes with vague)

HAGUE NOTABLES
•  NCAA Rank: 2nd (18.89m/61-11.75)
•  2026 SEC Indoor Champion in shot put with school record throw of 18.89m
•  First AU woman to qualify for indoor nationals in shot put since Valentia Muzaric 
was second in 2014
• Owns 9 of the top 10 indoor marks in school history in the event, with all nine 
coming during the 2026 indoor season
•  Two-time NCAA Outdoors participant in the shot put, finishing 12th in 2024 
(16.97m) and 13th in 2025 (17.07m)

HAGUE PERSONAL BEST
Shot Put Indoors	 18.83m/61-11.75 (2026 SEC Indoor Championships)

** AUBURN SCHOOL RECORD  **

2026 PROGRESSIONS
17.10m	 1st	 UAB Blazer Invite	 1/9/26
17.51m	 1st	 Samford Open	 1/17/26
18.27m	 2nd	 Bob Pollock Invitational	 1/31/26
18.42m	 1st	 Tiger Paw Invitational	 2/14/26
18.89m	 1st	 SEC Indoors	 2/28/26

HAGUE NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY
2024 Outdoor	 Shot Put	 12th	 16.97m/55-8.25
2025 Outdoors	 Shot Put	 13th	 17.07m/56-0
2026 Indoors	 Shot Put	

Sprints | Junior
Event: 60m
Lagos Ikorodu, Nigeria | Soluk College HS

PRONUNCIATION
cohn-sell-uh uh-juh-EYE

AJAYI NOTABLES
• NCAA Rank: 1st (6.45)
• Bowerman Award Watch List
• 2026 SEC Indoor Champion at 60m (6.45)
• Equalled collegiate record at 60m indoors with 6.45 to also break Nigerian record 
and equal African record
• 2025 NCAA Indoors 60m Runner Up
• Two time NCAA Champion as part of 4x100m relay that won gold in 2024 and ‘25
• 2024 SEC Indoor Champion at 60m (6.60)
• 2024 SEC Men’s Indoor Freshman Runner of the Year
• 2024 Nigerian national champion at 100m
• 2023 African Athletics U20 gold medalist at 100m at as a member of the 4x100m 
relay team
• 2024 Summer Olympic games participant for Nigeria, advancing to the semifi-
nals of the 100m 

AJAYI PERSONAL BESTS
60m Indoors	 6.45 (2026 SEC Indoors)

** AUBURN SCHOOL RECORD **
** EQUALED COLLEGIATE RECORD **

2026 PROGRESSIONS
6.55	 ---	 Bob Pollock Invitational	 1/30/26
6.62	 ---	 Bob Pollock Invitational	 1/30/26
6.54	 ---	 Tiger Paw Invitational	 2/13/26
6.55	 ---	 Tiger Paw Invitational	 2/13/26
6.52	 ---	 SEC Indoors	 2/27/26
6.45	 1st	 SEC Indoors	 2/28/26

AJAYI NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY (8 pts In/16 pts Out)
2024 Outdoors	 100m	 3rd	 10.01
	 4x100m Relay	 1st	 38.38
2025 Indoors	 60m	 Pre	 6.48
	 60m	 2nd	 6.52
2025 Outdoors	 100m	 Pre	 9.92
	 100m	 4th	 10.13
	 4x100m Relay	 1st	 37.97
2026 Indoors	 60m	

MEGAN HAGUE
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Auburn Participant Bios

OMARI LEWIS
Sprints | Senior
Event: 60m
Arouca Trinidad & Tobago | Liberty

PRONUNCIATION
Oh-mar-E

LEWIS NOTABLES
• NCAA Rank: T-17th (6.58)
• Making first NCAA Indoor appearance
• Fifth at SEC Indoors at 60m (6.61)
• Ran PR 6.58 at Samford Open and Tiger Paw Invitational
• Three-time Conference USA Indoor 60m Champion (2023-24-25) at Liberty
• Two-time Conference USA Outdoor 100m Champion (2023-24) at Liberty

LEWIS PERSONAL BESTS
60m Indoor	 6.58 (2026 Samford Open)

2026 PROGRESSIONS
6.72	 ---	 UAB Blazer Invite	 1/9/26
6.66	 1st	 UAB Blazer Invite	 1/9/26
6.69	 ---	 Samford Open	 1/17/26
6.58	 1st	 Samford Open	 1/17/26
6.68	 ---	 Bob Pollock Invitational	 1/30/26
6.70	 ---	 Bob Pollock Invitational	 1/30/26
6.60	 ---	 Tiger Paw Invitational	 2/13/26
6.58	 ---	 Tiger Paw Invitational	 2/13/26
6.61	 ---	 SEC Indoors	 2/27/26
6.61	 5th	 SEC Indoors	 2/28/26

LEWIS NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY
2026 Indoors	 60m	

CAMRYN MASSEY
Throws | Sophomore
Event: Shot Put
Gastonia, NC | Ashbroook HS

\MASSEY NOTABLES
• NCAA Rank: 16th (17.15m/56-3.25)
• Making NCAA Championships debut
• PR at SEC Indoors (17.15m) to finish fifth overall
• 2025 SEC Outdoors scorer, finishing eighth in the discus thrwo (54.18m)

MASSEY PERSONAL BESTS
Shot Put Indoors	 17.15m/56-3.25 (2026 SEC Indoor Championships)

2026 PROGRESSIONS
15.99m	 2nd	 UAB Blazer Invite	 1/9/26
15.06m	 2nd	 Samford Open	 1/17/26
16.69m	 4th	 Bob Pollock Invitational	 1/31/26
16.23m	 6th	 Tiger Paw Invitational	 2/14/26
17.15m	 5th	 SEC Indoors	 2/28/26

MASSEY NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY
2026 Indoors	 Shot Put	
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Auburn Participant Bios

DANAE NEMBHARD
Sprints | Senior
Event: 60m Hurdles
Portmore, Jamaica | Barton CC

PRONUNCIATION
duh-NAY

NEMBHARD A NOTABLES
• NCAA Rank: T-3rd (7.91)
• Making first NCAA Indoor appearance
• Ran 7.91 along with teammate Ana-Liese Torian to break AU school record in 
semis of SEC Indoors.
• SEC Indoors silver medalists at 60m hurdles (7.91)
• Sixth at 2024 SEC Outdoors at 100m hurdles (13.06)
• Missed all of 2025 season due to injury
• Two-time NJCAA bronze medalist at 100m hurdles (2022, ‘23)

NEMBHARD PERSONAL BESTS
60m Hurdles Indoors	 7.91 (2026 SEC Indoors)

*** AUBURN SCHOOL RECORD ***

2026 PROGRESSIONS
8.17	 ---	 Bob Pollock Invitational	 1/30/26
8.25	 ---	 Bob Pollock Invitational	 1/30/26
8.17	 ---	 Tiger Paw Invitational	 2/13/26
8.06	 ---	 Tiger Paw Invitational	 2/13/26
7.91	 ---	 SEC Indoors	 2/27/26
7.93	 2nd	 SEC Indoors	 2/28/26

NEMBHARD NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY
2026 Indoors	 60m Hurdles		

ISRAEL OKON
Sprints | Sophomore
Event: 60m
Asaba Nigeria | Yakub Memorial

PRONUNCIATION
OH-kohn

OKON NOTABLES
• NCAA Rank: T-8th (6.53)

• Ran 6.51 in prelims at 2025 SEC Indoors equaling the World U20 Record at 60m 
previously set by Mark Lewis-Francis of Great Britain on March 11, 2001
• Joins teammate Kayinsola Ajayi to become first AU sprinters to make consecu-
tive NCAA Indoor appearances since Harry Adams (2010-13) and Marcus Row-
land (2012-13)
• 2025 NCAA Indoors bronze medalist, running 6.52 in finals
• Ran 10.20 100m as 17 year old in win AFN African Games National Trials
• Gold medalist in 4x100m relay at delayed 2023 African Games in March 2024
• PR 20.80 at 200m at Nigerian Olympic Trials in June 2024
• Reach semifinals of 100m at the 2024 World Athletics U20 Championship but 
had to pull out with an injury.

OKON PERSONAL BESTS
60m Indoors	 6.51 (2025 SEC Indoors, Prelims)

** AUBURN SCHOOL FRESHMAN RECORD **
** WORLD U20 RECORD **

2026 PROGRESSIONS
6.69	 ---	 Samford Invitational	 1/17/25
6.64	 ---	 Samford Invitational	 1/17/25
6.62	 ---	 Tiger Paw Invitational	 2/14/25
6.52	 ---	 Tiger Paw Invitational	 2/14/25
6.51	 ---	 SEC Indoors	 2/28/25
6.55	 2nd	 SEC Indoors	 3/1/25
6.54	 ---	 NCAA Indoors	 3/14/25
6.52	 3rd	 NCAA Indoors	 3/15/25
6.61	 ---	 Bob Pollock Invitational	 1/30/26
6.58	 ---	 Bob Pollock Invitational	 1/30/26
6.59	 ---	 Tiger Paw Invitational	 2/13/26
6.57	 ---	 Tiger Paw Invitational	 2/13/26
6.53	 --- 	 SEC Indoors	 2/27/26
6.54	 3rd	 SEC Indoors	 2/28/26

OKON NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY (6 pts In/2 pts Out)
2025 Indoors	 60m	 Prelims	 6.54
	 60m	 3rd	 6.52
2025 Outdoors	 100m	 Prelims	 10.07
	 100m	 7th	 10.18
2026 Indoors	 60m
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JA’KOBE THARP
Sprints/Hurdles | Junior
Event: 60m Hurdles
Murfreesboro, TN | Rockvale HS

PRONUNCIATION
juh-KOBE

THARP NOTABLES
• NCAA Rank: T-3rd (7.46)
• 2025 Bowerman Award Finalist
• 2025 USATF 110m hurdles champion (13.01)
• Ranked No. 9 in the world rankings
• Sixth at 2025 World Championships in Tokyo at 110m H
• Looking to become AU’s first repeat national champion indoors since Willie 
Smith won 440y in 1977 and ‘78
• Two-time NCAA Champion (2025 In 60m H; 2025 Out 110m H)
• Three-time SEC Champion (2025 In 60m H; 2024 In 60m H; 2024 Out 110m H)
• 2024 SEC Indoor 60m H champion after setting AU and SEC Meet record (7.48)
• Owns nine of fastest AU times ever at 60m hurdles
• 2024 SEC Outdoor 110m Hurdles Champion in American U20 record time of 
13.18 previously held by Renaldo Nehimiah’s set in 1978
• USATF U20 Champion (2024)
• World Athletics U20 Champion (2024) in Lima, Peru after running 13.05 (99cm 
hurdles)

THARP PERSONAL BESTS
60m Hurdles Indoors	 7.45 (2025 NCAA Indoors)

** AUBURN SCHOOL RECORD  **

2026 PROGRESSIONS
7.65	 ---	 Bob Pollock Invitational	 1/30/26
7.69	 ---	 Bob Pollock Invitational	 1/30/26
7.46	 ---	 Tiger Paw Invitational		 2/13/26
7.54	 ---	 Tiger Paw Invitational		 2/13/26
7.48	 ---	 SEC Indoors		  2/27/26
7.46	 1st	 SEC Indoors		  2/28/26

THARP NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY (10 pts In/18 pts Out)
2024 Outdoors	 110m Hurdles	 Prelims	 13.18
		  2nd	 13.20
2025 Indoors	 60m Hurdles	 Prelims	 7.55
		  1st	 7.45
2025 Outdoors	 100m Hurdles	 Prelims	 13.15
		  1st	 13.05
2026 Indoors	 60m Hurdles

ANA-LIESE TORIAN
Sprints/Hurdles |Junior
Event: 60m Hurdles
Flossmoor, IL | Alabama A&M

PRONUNCIATION
Anna-lease tor-IAN

TORIAN NOTABLES
• NCAA Rank: T-3rd (7.91)
• Broke AU school record along with teammate Danae Nembhard (7.91) during 
semis if 2026 SEC Indoors two weeks ago
• Third AU 60m hurdler to qualify in consecutive years, joining Samantha Scarlett 
(2014-15-16) and Vonette Dixon (1999-2000)
• Aiming to become Auburn’s first finalist in the event at NCAA Indoors since 
Vonette Dixon claimed a national championship in 2000 after running 7.94
• Sixth at 2026 SEC Indoors
• Earned All-America honors after 4th place at 2025 NCAA Outdoors at 100m 
hurdles
• 2025 SEC Outdoors silver medalists at 100m hurdles
• 2024 SWAC Outdoor Championships 100m hurdles champion (13.47) while run-
ning for Alabama A&M
• Father, Reggie, played football (1994-950 and ran track (1994-97) at Wisconsin, 
winning the 1997 NCAA Outdoor title at 110m H and was sixth in long jump at 
1994 NCAA Outdoors - was also three-time US Champion in hurdles winning 
indoors in 1997 and ‘99 and outdoors in 1998

TORIAN PERSONAL BESTS
60m Hurdles Indoors	 7.91 (2026 SEC Indoors)

** AUBURN SCHOOL RECORD  **

2026 PROGRESSIONS
8.26	 ---	 Bob Pollock Invitational	 1/30/26
8.20	 ---	 Bob Pollock Invitational	 1/30/26
8.22	 ---	 Tiger Paw Invitational	 2/13/26
8.25	 ---	 Tiger Paw Invitational	 2/13/26
7.91	 ---	 SEC Indoors	 2/27/26
8.05	 6th	 SEC Indoors	 2/28/26

TORIAN NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY
2025 Indoors	 60m Hurdles 	 13th	 8.38
2025 Outdoors	 100m Hurdles	 Prelims	 12.88
		  4th	 12.95
2026 Indoors	 60m Hurdles
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Team Results/NCAA Indoors Champions
	 Year-by-Year Results

 	 Men 	  	 Women		   
Year	 Place	 Pts	 Coach	 Place	 Pts	 Coach
1974	 T-14th	 6	 Rosen
1975	 T-23rd	 4	 Rosen
1976	 6th	 12	 Rosen
1977	 T-6th	 10	 Rosen
1978	 2nd	 38	 Rosen
1979	 3rd	 27	 Rosen	 15th		  Katz
1980	 8th	 15	 Rosen	 24th		  Segersten
1981	 T-24th	 7	 Rosen	 ---		  Segersten
1982	 T-27th	 8	 Rosen	 19th		  Segersten
1983	 T-32nd	 4	 Rosen	 ---		  Segersten
1984	 ---		  Rosen	 T-27th	 5	 Segersten
1985	 T-27th	 6	 Rosen	 ---		  Segersten
1986	 T-11th	 12	 Rosen	 T-13th	 10	 Gower
1987	 T-35th	 5	 Rosen	 ---		  Gower
1988	 T-7th	 14	 Rosen	 ---		  Gower
1989	 T-25th	 8	 Rosen	 T-32nd	 2.33	 Rosen
1990	 ---		  Rosen	 T-11th	 10	 Rosen
1991	 T-23rd	 8	 Rosen	 ---		  Rosen
1992	 ---		  Glance	 T-11th	 14	 Glance
1993	 T-24th	 8	 Glance	 T-8th	 16	 Glance
1994	 ---		  Glance	 T-49th	 1	 Glance
1995	 T-50th	 3	 Glance	 T-25th	 8	 Glance
1996	 T-24th	 9	 Glance	 T-15th	 16	 Glance
1997	 2nd	 27	 Glance	 16th	 13.5	 Glance
1998	 T-34th	 6	 Spry	 13th	 17	 Spry
1999	 T-15th	 15	 Spry	 T-43rd	 4	 Spry
2000	 T-17th	 9	 Spry	 9th	 18	 Spry
2001	 T-35th	 7	 Spry	 ---		  Spry
2002	 T-23rd	 8	 Spry	 T-11th	 18	 Spry
2003	 2nd	 30	 Spry	 7th	 29	 Spry
2004	 T-16th	 14	 Spry	 T-38th	 3	 Spry
2005	 4th	 37	 Spry	 10th	 20	 Spry
2006	 T-19th	 10	 Spry	 T-8th	 21	 Spry
2007	 5th	 25	 Spry	 5th	 26	 Spry
2008	 T-30th	 8	 Spry	 ---		  Spry
2009	 T-41st	 4	 Spry	 T-41st	 5	 Spry
2010	 T-12th	 16	 Spry	 6th	 28	 Spry
2011	 T-20th	 11	 Spry	 T-57th	 1	 Spry
2012	 T-35th	 6	 Spry	 T-48th	 3	 Spry
2013	 14th	 16	 Spry	 T-35th	 5	 Spry
2014	 ---		  Spry	 T-12th	 16	 Spry
2015	 T-46th	 4	 Spry	 T-41st	 4	 Spry
2016	 T-51st	 3	 Spry	 ---		  Spry
2017	 ---		  Spry	 T-36th	 6	 Spry
2018	 8th	 24	 Spry	 T-20th	 11	 Spry
2019	 ---		  Spry	 T-64th	 1	 Spry
2020	 ***		  Spry	 ***		  Spry
2021	 T-42nd	 4	 Spry	 10th	 20	 Spry
2022	 27th	 8.5	 Spry	 T-51st	 1	 Spry
2023	 T-46th	 3	 Burrell	 T-54th	 1	 Burrell
2024	 ---		  Burrell	 ---		  Burrell
2025	 3rd	 32	 Burrell	 T-46th	 3	 Burrell

*** Meet cancelled due to COVID-19 pandemic

NCAA Indoor Champions

Men
1974	 Clifford Outlin	 60 yards	 6.0
1976	 Harvey Glance	 60 yards	 6.21
1977	 Willie Smith	 440 yards	 48.28
1978	 Willie Smith	 440 yards	 48.28
1979	 James Walker	 440 yards	 48.61
1988	 Clifton Campbell	 400 meters 	 46.40
1997	 Bryan Howard	 55 meters	 6.19
1999	 Coby Miller	 200 meters	 20.68
2005	 Edis Elkasevic	 Shot Put	 19.69m/64-7.25
2005	 Maurice Smith	 Heptathlon	 6,004 pts
2007	 Donald Thomas	 High Jump	 2.33m/7-7.75
2025	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 60m hurdles	 7.45

Women
1986	 Rosalind Council	 55m hurdles	 7.53
1990	 Sissy Costner	 High Jump	 1.88m/6-2
2000	 Vonette Dixon	 60m hurdles	 7.94
2002 	 Elva Goulbourne	 Long Jump	 6.68m/21-11
2003	 Elva Goulbourne (2)	 Triple Jump	 13.78m/45-2.5
		  Long Jump	 6.81m/22-4.25
2005	 Fana Ashby	 60 meters	 7.18
2007	 Kerron Stewart (2)	 60 meters	 7.15
		  200 meters	 22.59
2010	 Sheniqua Ferguson	 200 meters	 23.09
2021	 Joyce Kimeli	 5000 meters	 15:48.98
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Men’s All-Time NCAA Indoor Top Scorers
HARVEY GLANCE		  (1G-2S-0B)	 30
1976	 55m	 1st	 6.21c (60yd)	 10
1977	 55m	 2nd	 6.18c (60yd)	 8
1979	 55m	 2nd	 6.17c (60yd)	 8
1979	 Long Jump	 5th	 7.51m/24-7.75	 4

JAMES WALKER		  (1G-2S-1B)	 27.5
1976	 55m Hurdles 	 2nd	 7.35c (H60yd) 	 8
1978	 55m Hurdles	 2nd	 7.17c (H60yd) 	 8
1978	 4x440y Relay 	 3rd	 3:15.67 	 1.5
1979	 440y 	 1st	 48.61 	 10

CORY MARTIN		  (0G-2S-1B)	 22
2004 (Fr.)	 Weight Throw 	 11th	 19.85m/65-1.5	 0
2005 (So.)	 Weight Throw 	 2nd	 22.16m/72-8.5 	 8
2006 (Jr.)	 Weight Throw 	 3rd	 22.89m/75-1.25 	 6
2007 (Sr.)	 Weight Throw 	 2nd	 23.27m/76-4.25	 8

WILLIE SMITH		  (2G-0S-1B)	 21.5
1977	 440 Yards 	 1st	 48.28 	 10
1978	 440 Yards 	 1st	 48.28 	 10
	 4x440y Relay 	 3rd	 3:15.67 	 1.5

COBY MILLER		  (1G-0S-0B)	 19
1999 (Jr.)	 200m	 1st	 20.68	 10
	 60m	 5th	 6.65	 4
2000 (Sr.)	 200m	 5th	 20.61	 4
	 60m	 8th	 6.74	 1

MARCUS ROWLAND		  (0G-1S-1B)	 19
2009 (Fr.)	 DM Relay	 13th	 9:39.11	 0
2010 (So.)	 60m	 3rd	 6.61	 6
	 200m	 4th	 20.62	 5
2013 (Sr.)	 60m	 2nd	 6.55	 8

CLIFFORD OUTLIN		  (1G-1S-0B)	 18
1974	 55m	 1st	 6.0hc (60yd)	 10
1975	 55m	 2nd	 6.0hc (60yd)	 8

MAURICE SMITH		  (1G-1S-0B)	 18
2004 (Sr.)	 Heptathlon	 2nd	 5928	 8
2005 (Sr.)	 Heptathlon	 1st	 6004	 10

JAKE DUNKLEBERGER		  (0G-1S-0B)	 16
2006 (So.)	 Weight Throw	 5th	 22.17m/72-9	 4
2007 (Jr.)	 Weight Throw	 5th	 21.57m/70-9.25	 4
2008 (Sr.)	 Weight Throw	 2nd	 22.24m/72-11.75	 8

CLIFTON CAMPBELL		  (1G-0S-0B)	 14
1988	 400m	 1st	 46.40	 10
1989	 200m	 5th	 21.09	 4

TONY EASLEY		  (0G-1S-0B)	 13
1976	 55m	 4th	 6.27c (60yd)	 5
1978	 55m	 2nd	 6.18c (60yd)	 8

STEPHEN SAENZ		  (0G-0S-0B)	 13
2011 (Fr.)	 Shot Put	 4th	 19.32/63-4.75	 5
2012 (So.)	 Shot Put	 4th	 20.08m/65-10.5	 5
2013 (Jr.)	 Shot Put	 6th	 19.15m/62-10	 3

FRED SHARPE		  (0G-1S-0B)	 13
2002 (Jr.)	 800m	 4th	 1:48.81	 5
2003 (Sr.)	 800m	 2nd	 1:48.16	 8
	 4x400m Relay	 9th	 3:09.22	 0

BRYAN HOWARD		  (1G-0S-0B)	 12
1996	 55m	 7th	 6.26	 2
1997	 55m	 1st	 6.19	 10

CHRIS FOX			   (0G-1S-0B)	 11
1981	 Two Miles	 6th	 8:55.09	 3
1982	 Two Miles	 2nd	 8:42.24	 8

EDIS ELKASEVIC		  (1G-0S-0B)	 10
2005 (So.)	 Shot Put	 1st	 19.69m/64-7.25	 10

DONALD THOMAS		  (1G-0S-0B)	 10
2007 (Sr.)	 High Jump	 1st	 2.33m/7-7.75	 10

JA’KOBE THARP		  (1G-0S-0B)	 10
2025 (So.)	 60m Hurdles	 1st	 7.45	 10

Source: USTFCCCA 
http://www.ustfccca.org/assets/record-book/ncaa-division-i-indoor-track/NCAA-
DI-ITF-Career-TopScorers.pdf

NCAA Indoor All-Time Top Scorers 



AUBURN TRACK & FIELD

Women’s All-Time NCAA Indoor Top Scorers
ELVA GOULBOURNE 		  (3G-1S-0B)	 38
2002 (Jr.)	 Long Jump	 1st	 6.68m/21-11	 10
2003 (Sr.)	 Long Jump	 1st	 6.81m/22-4.25	 10
	 Triple Jump	 1st	 13.78m/45-2.5	 10
	 60m	 2nd	 7.24	 8

KERRON STEWART		  (2G-1S-0B)	 30
2006 (Jr.)	 4x400m Relay	 2nd	 3:29.50	 2
	 60m	 4th	 7.23	 5
	 200m	 6th	 22.98	 3
2007 (Sr.)	 60m	 1st	 7.15	 10
	 200m	 1st	 22.58	 10

JULIET CAMPBELL		  (0G-2S-1B)	 27
1992	 200m	 2nd	 23.36	 8
	 55m	 4th	 6.83	 5
1993	 200m	 2nd	 23.11	 8
	 55m	 3rd	 6.80	 6

FANA ASHBY		  (1G-1S-0B)	 21
2004 (Jr.)	 60m	 6th	 7.30	 3
2005 (Sr.)	 60m	 1st	 7.18	 10
	 200m	 2nd	 22.91	 8

LACENA GOLDING		  (0G-2S-0B)	 21
1997	 55m Hurdles	 2nd	 7.47	 8
1998	 Long Jump	 2nd	 6.57m/21-2.75	 8
	 55m Hurdles	 4th	 7.52	 5

JOYCE KIMELI		  (1G-0S-1B)	 16
2021 (Jr.)	 3000m	 3rd	 9:02.79	 6
	 5000m	 1st	 15:48.98	 10

SHELLY-ANN GALLIMORE		  (0G-2S-0B)	 16
2000 (Fr.)	 Triple Jump	 2nd	 13.39/43-11.25	 8
2002 (So.)	 Triple Jump	 2nd	 13.64m/44-9	 8
2004 (Sr.)	 Triple Jump	 10th	 12.92m/42-4.75	 0

VONETTE DIXON		  (1G-0S-0B)	 14
1999 (Jr.)	 60m Hurdles	 5th	 8.16	 4
2000 (Sr.)	 60m Hurdles	 1st	 7.94	 10

JOANNA ATKINS		  (0G-0S-0B)	 10
2009 (So.)	 400m	 4th	 53.12	 5
	 4x400m Relay	 13th	 3:40.29	 5
2010 (Jr.)	 400m	 4th	 52.43	 5

SISSY COSTNER		  (1G-0S-0B)	 10
1990	 High Jump	 1st	 1.88m/6-2	 10

SHENIQUA FERGUSON		  (1G-0S-0B)	 10
2010 (Jr.)	 200m	 1st	 23.09	 10

ROSALIND PENDERGRAFT		  (1G-0S-0B)	 10
1986	 55m Hurdles	 1st	 7.53	 10

Source: USTFCCCA 
http://www.ustfccca.org/assets/record-book/ncaa-division-i-indoor-track/NCAA-
DI-ITF-Career-TopScorers.pdf

NCAA Indoor All-Time Top Scorers 
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Men’s Indoor All-Americans
YEAR	 NAME	 EVENT	 PLACE
1974	 Clifford Outlin	 60y dash	 1st
1975	 Clifford Outlin	 60y dash	 2nd
1976	 Harvey Glance	 60y dash	 1st
	 Tony Easley	 60y dash	 4th
	 James Walker	 60y hurdles	 2nd
1977	 Harvey Glance	 60y dash	 2nd
	 Willie Smith	 440y dash	 1st
1978	 Willie Smith	 440y dash	 1st
	 Tony Easley	 60y dash	 2nd
	 James Walker	 60y hurdles	 2nd
	 Mike Frugoli	 Mile Relay	 3rd
	 Willie Smith	 Mile Relay	 3rd
	 Steve Strother	 Mile Relay	 3rd
	 James Walker	 Mile Relay	 3rd
	 Theo Abston	 Two-Mile Relay	 3rd
	 Allen Pelfer	 Two-Mile Relay	 3rd
	 Joe Toles	 Two-Mile Relay	 3rd
	 John Tuttle	 Two-Mile Relay	 3rd
1979	 Harvey Glance (2)	 60y dash	 2nd
		  Long Jump	 5th
	 James Walker	 440y dash	 1st
	 Theodis Abston	 1000y run	 5th
	 Rob Will	 Shot Put	 4th
	 Joe Franklin	 Distance Medley Relay	 6th
	 Tom Graves	 Distance Medley Relay	 6th
	 Bob Hicks	 Distance Medley Relay	 6th
	 Steve Strother	 Distance Medley Relay	 6th
1980	 Stanley Floyd	 60y dash	 3rd
	 Byron Franklin	 Long Jump	 6th
	 Larry Brooks	 Two-Mile Relay	 2nd
	 Bob Hicks	 Two-Mile Relay	 2nd
	 Joe Toles	 Two-Mile Relay	 2nd
	 John Tuttle	 Two-Mile Relay	 2nd
1981	 Roger Jones	 1000y run	 3rd
	 Chris Fox	 Two-Mile Run	 6th
1982	 Chris Fox	 Two-Mile Run	 2nd
	 Roger Jones	 1000y run	 8th
1983	 Calvin Brooks	 440y dash	 4th
1985	 Yul Provancha	 1000 meters	 7th
	 Calvin Brooks	 1600m Relay	 3rd
	 Steve Griffiths	 1600m Relay	 3rd
	 Bruce Hardy	 1600m Relay	 3rd
	 Kevin Henderson	 1600m Relay	 3rd
1986	 Brian Abshire	 3000 meters	 5th
	 Brian Jaeger	 Mile	 7th
	 Daron Council	 1600m Relay	 2nd
	 Steve Griffiths	 1600m Relay	 2nd
	 Kevin Henderson	 1600m Relay	 2nd
	 Clifton Campbell	 1600m Relay	 2nd
	 Randy Hudson	 3200m Relay	 5th
	 Curt Lindner	 3200m Relay	 5th
	 Mark Rabush	 3200m Relay	 5th
	 Bob Sheehan	 3200m Relay	 5th
1987	 Brian Jaeger	 3000 meters	 4th
	 Boris Goins	 Long Jump	 6th
1988	 Clifton Campbell	 400 Meters	 1st
	 Kelly Carter	 1600m Relay	 4th
	 Clifton Campbell	 1600m Relay	 4th
	 Roddie Massey	 1600m Relay	 4th
	 Karim Saunders	 1600m Relay	 4th
1989	 Alexander Wright (3)	 55m	 7th
		  200m	
		  1600m Relay	 3rd
	 Clifton Campbell (2)	 200m	 5th	
		  1600m Relay	 3rd
	 Eric Crichlow	 1600m Relay	 3rd
	 Karim Saunders	 1600m Relay	 3rd
1991	 Eric Crichlow	 1600m Relay	 2nd
	 Seymour Fagan 	 1600m Relay	 2nd
	 Michael Anderson	 1600m Relay	 2nd
	 Samuel Matete	 1600m Relay	 2nd

1993	 Marlon Thomas	 55 meters	 2nd
	 Orlando Parker	 55 meters	 8th

	 Robert Scott	 55 meters	 9th
1995	 Del Smutherman	 Long Jump	 7th
	 Andre Scott	 Triple Jump	 12th
1996	 Victor Houston	 55 hurdles	 3rd
	 Bryan Howard	 55 meters	 7th
	 Andre Scott	 Triple Jump	 8th
1997	 Victor Houston	 55m hurdles	 4th
	 Brian Howard 	 55 meters	 1st
	 Clark Humphreys	 Pole Vault	 5th
	 Aaron Richberg	 800 meters	 2nd
	 Andre Scott	 Triple Jump	 10th
1998	 Andre Scott	 Triple Jump	 3rd
	 Aaron Richberg	 800 meters	 10th
1999	 Coby Miller (3)	 60m	 5th
		  200m	 1st
		  1600m Relay	 8th
	 Julius Edwards	 1600m Relay 	 8th
	 Tim Green	 1600m Relay	 8th
	 Edmond Nartey	 1600m Relay	 8th
2000	 Coby Miller (2)	 60 meters	 8th
		  200 meters	 6th
	 Avard Moncur (2)	 400 meters	 6th
		  1600m Relay	 8th
	 Cory Burns	 1600m Relay	 8th
	 Kell Heegard	 1600m Relay	 8th
	 Aaron Richberg	 1600m Relay	 8th
2001	 David Johnson (2)	 800 meters	 15th
		  1600m Relay	 5th
	 Avard Moncur (2)	 400 meters	 6th
		  1600m Relay	 5th
	 Shameron Turner	 1600m Relay	 5th
	 Tim Green	 1600m Relay	 5th
2002	 Fred Sharpe	 800 meters	 4th
	 Shameron Turner	 400 meters	 6th
2003	 Sanjay Ayre	 400 meters	 3rd
	 Fred Sharpe	 800 meters	 2nd
	 Leevan Sands	 Long Jump	 3rd
	 Shamar Sands	 60m hurdles	 2nd
2004	 Maurice Smith	 Heptathlon	 2nd
	 Marc Burns	 60 meters	 3rd
2005	 Ty Akins	 1600m Relay	 8th
	 Damion Barry (2)	 400 meters	 7th
		  1600m Relay	 8th
	 Edis Elkasevic	 Shot Put	 1st
	 Sherridan Kirk (2)	 800 meters	 3rd
		  1600m Relay	 8th
	 Cory Martin	 Weight Throw	 2nd
	 Reuben McCoy	 1600m Relay	 8th
	 Maurice Smith	 Heptathlon	 1st
2006	 Jacob Dunkleberger	 Weight Throw	 5th
	 Cory Martin	 Weight Throw	 3rd
2007	 Jacob Dunkleberger	 Weight Throw	 5th
	 Mark Johnson	 Pole Vault	 6th
	 Cory Martin	 Weight Throw	 2nd
	 Donald Thomas	 High Jump	 1st
2008	 Jacob Dunkleberger	 Weight Throw	 2nd
2009	 Elkanah Kibet	 5000 meters	 7th
	 Michael DeHaven	 200 meters	 8th
	 Marcus Rowland	 200 meters	 9th
	 Eric Werskey	 Shot Put	 8th
2010	 Harry Adams	 60 meters	 9th
	 Ryan Fleck	 High Jump	 4th
	 Marcus Rowland (2)	 60 meters	 3rd
		  200 meters	 4th
2011	 Stephen Saenz	 Shot Put	 4th
	 Eric Werskey	 Shot Put	 3rd
2012	 Harry Adams	 60m	 11th
	 Keenan Brock	 60m	 8th
	 Marcus Rowland	 60m	 16th
	 Stephen Saenz	 Shot Put	 4th

2013	 Harry Adams	 60m	 4th
	 Marcus Rowland	 60m	 2nd
	 Stephen Saenz	 Shot Put	 6th
2015	 DJ Smith	 High Jump	 T-4th

NCAA Indoor All-Americans
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2016	 Shawn Johnson	 Triple Jump	 6th
2017	 Akeem Bloomfield	 400m	 10th
2018	 Akeem Bloomfield (2)	 400m	 2nd
		  1600m Relay	 5th
	 Nathon Allen (2)	 400m	 5th
		  1600m Relay	 5th
	 Raheem Chambers	 60m	 2nd
	 Joshua Burks	 1600m Relay	 5th
	 Randall Ceneus	 1600m Relay	 5th
2021	 Dante Brown	 60m	 10th
	 Dontavious Hill	 High Jump	 9th
	 Alex Spyridonidis	 Heptathlon	 5th
2022	 Dontavious Hill	 High Jump	 T-3rd
	 Alex Spyridonidis	 Heptathlon	 6th
2023	 Favour Ashe	 60m	 DNS
	 Kyle Brown	 Weight Throw	 6th
	 Dontavious Hill	 High Jump	 14th
2025	 Kayinsola Ajayi	 60m	 2nd
	 Makanakaishe Charamba	 200m	 2nd
	 Azeemi Fahmi	 60m	 13th
	 Dario Matau	 200m	 12th
	 Israel Okon	 60m	 3rd
	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 60m Hurdles	 1st

Women’s Indoor All-Americans
YEAR	 NAME	 EVENT	 PLACE
1980	 Nora Araujo 	 Pentathlon	 3rd
	 Beverly Kearney	 200m	 6th
	 Brown, Kearney,	 800m Relay	 7th
	 McBride, Smith
1982	 Clara Hairston	 60y hurdles	 5th
	 Stephanie Bonner	 440y dash	 7th
1984	 Clara Hairston	 55m hurdles	 4th
	 Roslind Pendergraft	 55m hurdles	 6th
1985	 Clara Hairston	 55m hurdles	 7th
1986	 Rosalind Pendergraft-Council	 55m hurdles	 1st
1989	 Sissy Costner	 High Jump	 4th
1990	 Sissy Costner	 High Jump	 1st
1991	 Kelly McDonnell	 Mile	 8th
1992	 Juliet Campbell (3)	 55m	 5th
			  200m	 2nd
			  1600m Relay	 5th
	 Cheryl-Ann Phillips (2)	 55m	 6th
			  1600m Relay	 5th
	 Winifred Onyali	 1600m Relay	 5th
	 Melinda Williamson	 1600m Relay	 5th
1993	 Juliet Campbell (2)	 55m	 3rd
			  200m	 2nd
	 Cheryl-Ann Phillips	 55m	 5th
1994	 Cynthia Tylor	 Long Jump	 9th
	 Eusheka Bartley	 Distance Medley Relay	 8th
	 Nichole Bartley	 Distance Medley Relay	 8th
	 Janet Trujillo	 Distance Medley Relay	 8th
	 Rachel Sauder	 Distance Medley Relay	 8th
1995	 Eusheka Bartley	 Distance Medley Relay	 2nd
	 Nichole Bartley	 Distance Medley Relay	 2nd
	 Janet Trujillo	 Distance Medley Relay	 2nd
	 Rachel Sauder	 Distance Medley Relay	 2nd
	 Eusheka Bartley	 400m	 9th
1996	 Rachel Saunder	 5000m	 4th
	 Janet Trujillo	 Mile	 3rd
	 Colleen Gillies	 Triple Jump	 5th
	 Eusheka Bartley	 400m	 8th
1997	 Colleen Gillis	 Triple Jump	 8th
	 Lacena Golding	 55m Hurdles	 2nd
	 Magon Moncrieffe	 High Jump	 T-7th
	 Janet Trujillo	 Mile	 6th
1998	 Lacena Golding (2)	 55mH	 4th
			  Long Jump	 2nd
	 Nakeitra Jones	 High Jump	 5th
1999 	 Vonette Dixon	 55m hurdles	 5th
	 Jennifer Wilson	 200m	 11th
2000	 Vonette Dixon	 60m hurdles	 1st
	 Shelly-Ann Gallimore	 Triple Jump 	 2nd

2002	 Shelly-Ann Gallimore	 Triple Jump	 2nd
	 Elva Goulbourne	 Long Jump	 1st
	 Stacy Martin	 Weight Throw	 11th
2003	 Spring Dawson	 Distance Medley Relay	 8th
	 Elva Goulbourne (3)	 60m	 2nd
			  Triple Jump	 1st
			  Long Jump	 1st
	 Lisa Miller	 Distance Medley Relay	 8th
	 Caitlin Reese	 Distance Medley Relay	 8th
	 Sarah Reese	 Distance Medley Relay	 8th
2004	 Fana Ashby	 60m	 6th
	 Caitlin Reese	 800m	 10th
2005	 Fana Ashby (2)	 60m	 1st
			  200m	 2nd
	 Treska Baptiste	 1600m Relay	 7th
	 Kareen Gayle	 1600m Relay	 7th
	 Josanne Lucas	 1600m Relay	 7th
	 Tamara Thomas	 1600m Relay	 7th
2006	 Angela Homan	 5000m	 9th
	 Markita James (2)	 400m	 4th
			  1600m Relay	 2nd
	 Josanne Lucas	 1600m Relay	 2nd
	 Kerron Stewart (3)	 60m	 4th
			  200m	 6th
			  1600m Relay	 2nd
	 Tamara Thomas	 1600m Relay	 2nd
2007	 Kerron Stewart (2)	 60m	 1st
			  200m	 1st
	 Michelle Vaughn	 Triple Jump	 3rd
2009	 Joanna Atkins	 400m	 4th
2010	 Joanna Atkins	 400m	 4th
	 Sheniqua Ferguson (2)	 60m	 4th
			  200m	 1st
	 Nivea Smith	 200m	 2nd
2011	 Sheniqua Ferguson	 200m	 13th
	 Holly Knight	 5000m	 12th
	 Maya Pressley	 High Jump	 8th
	 Nivea Smith	 200m	 10th
2012	 Monica Carney	 High Jump	 16th
	 Ashley Cruder	 60m	 9th
	 Kai Selvon (2)	 60m	 7th
			  200m	 9th
	 Nivea Smith	 200m	 8th
2013	 Maya Pressley	 High Jump	 4th
2014	 Valentina Muzaric	 Shot Put	 2nd
	 Marshay Ryan	 Triple Jump	 2nd
	 Samantha Scarlett	 60mH	 11th
2015	 Jessie Johnson	 Pole Vault	 5th
	 Samantha Scarlett	 60mH	 10th
2016	 Michelle Atherley	 Pentathlon	 11th
	 Jessie Johnson	 Pole Vault	 13th
	 Marshay Ryan	 Triple Jump	 9th
	 Samantha Scarlett	 60m Hurdles	 10th
2017	 Jasmine Manigault	 Weight Throw	 8th
	 Marshay Ryan	 Triple Jump	 4th
2018	 Jonielle Smith	 60m	 4th
	 Natalliah Whyte	 60m	 3rd
	 Jakayla Hand	 High Jump	 14th
2019	 Madi Malone	 Weight Throw	 8th
2020	 Joyce Kimeli	 5000m	 ***
	 Madi Malone	 Weight Throw	 ***
2021	 Joyce Kimeli (2)	 3000m	 3rd
			  5000m	 1st
2021	 Madi Malone	 Weight Throw	 5th
2022	 Madi Malone	 Weight Throw	 8th
2023	 Madi Malone	 Weight Throw	 8th
2024	 Sanaa Barnes	 High Jump	 9th
	 Simone Johnson	 Triple Jump	 11th
	 Vimbayi Maisvorewa	 400m	 14th
2025	 Maura Huwalt	 Weight Throw	 14th
	 Vimbayi Maisvorewa	 400m	 6th
	 Ana-Liese Torian	 60m Hurdles	 13th
** Meet was cancelled due to COVID-19 pandemic

NCAA Indoor All-Americans
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1964 
Jerry Smith	 600y 
Bill McCormick	 60y
	 Long Jump

1966 
Tom Christopher	 Pole Vault

1971 
Alvin Bresler	 1600m Relay
Milton Bresler	 1600m Relay
Greg Hamm	 1600m Relay
Bobby Scott	 1600m Relay

1974 
Clifford Outlin	 60y

1975 
Clifford Outlin	 60y 
Willie Smith	 440y

1976 
Tony Easley	 60y 
Harvey Glance	 60y 
Willie Smith	 440y 
James Walker	 60y high hurdles 

1977 
Tony Easley	 60y 
Harvey Glance	 60y 
John Lewter	 high hurdles
Willie Smith	 440y
James Walker	 high hurdles 
Mike Frugoli	 1600m Relay
Willie Smith	 1600m Relay
Steve Strother	 1600m Relay
James Walker	 1600m Relay

1978 
Tony Easley	 60y 
Harvey Glance	 60y 
James Walker	 60y
	 high hurdles
Willie Smith	 440y 
Mike Frugoli	 1600m Relay
Willie Smith	 1600m Relay
Steve Strother	 1600m Relay
James  Walker	 1600m Relay
Theo Abston	 Two Mile Relay
Allen Peffer	 Two Mile Relay
Joe Toles	 Two Mile Relay
John Tuttle	 Two Mile Relay

1979
Theo Abston	 1000y 
Harvey Glance	 60y
	 Long Jump
James Walker	 440y 
Rob Will	 Shot Put 
Joe Franklin	 DM Relay
Tom Graves	 DM Relay
Bob Hicks	 DM Relay 
Steve Strother	 DM Relay

1980
Stanley Floyd	 60y
Byron Franklin	 Long Jump
Larry Brooks	 Two Mile Relay
Bob Hicks	 Two Mile Relay
Joe Toles	 Two Mile Relay
John Tuttle	 Two Mile Relay

1981 
Chris Fox	 Two Miles
Roger Jones	 1000y

1982 
Calvin Brooks	 440y
Chris Fox	 Two Miles
David Spivey	 Pole Vault

1983 
Calvin Brooks	 440y
Bo Jackson	 60y
Calvin Brooks	 Mile Relay
Steve Griffiths	 Mile Relay
Kevin Henderson	 Mile Relay 
Forika McDougald	 Mile Relay

1984 
Calvin Brooks	 400y 
Steve Griffiths	 500y 
Bo Jackson	 60y
Calvin Brooks	 Mile Relay
Steve Griffiths	 Mile Relay
Kevin Henderson	 Mile Relay
Forika McDougald	 Mile Relay
Bob Sheehan	 1000y 
Brian Abshire	 3000y 
Yul Provancha	 1000y

1985 
Calvin Brooks	 400m
Calvin Brooks	 1600m Relay
Steve Griffiths	 1600m Relay
Bruce Hardy	 1600m Relay 
Kevin Henderson	 1600m Relay
Randy Hudson	 DM Relay
Brian Jaeger	 DM Relay
Forika McDougald	 DM Relay
Matt Parker	 DM Relay

1986 
Brian Abshire	 3000m 
Brian Jaeger	 Mile
Yul Provancha	 1000m
Randy Hudson	 Two Mile Relay
Curt Lindner	 Two Mile Relay
Mark Rabush	 Two Mile Relay 
Bob Sheehan	 Two Mile Relay
Clifton Campbell	 1600m Relay
Bruce Hardy	 1600m Relay
Kevin Henderson	 1600m Relay
Steve Griffiths	 1600m Relay

1987 
Daron Council	 55m 
Boris Goins	 Long Jump 
Brian Jaeger	 3000m
Sidney Reed	 55m hurdles
Mitt Fulmer	 Two Mile Relay
Matt Parker	 Two Mile Relay
Mark Rabush	 Two Mile Relay 
Sidney Reed	 Two Mile Relay

1988 
Clifton Campbell	 400m 
Kelly Carter	 1600m Relay
Clifton Campbell	 1600m Relay
Roddie Massey	 1600m Relay
Karim Saunders	 1600m Relay

1989 
Clifton Campbell	 200m 
Boris Goins	 Long Jump 
Alexander Wright	 55m
	 200m 
Clifton Campbell	 1600m Relay
Eric Crichlow	 1600m Relay
Karim Saunders	 1600m Relay 
Alexander Wright	 1600m Relay

1990
Kelly Carter	 55m hurdles
Seymour Fagan	 400m
Kelly Carter	 1600m Relay
Eric Crichlow	 1600m Relay 
Seymour Fagan	 1600m Relay
Karim-Ben Saunders	 1600m Relay

1991 
Seymour Fagan	 400m 
Michael Anderson	 1600m Relay
Eric Crichlow	 1600m Relay 
Seymour Fagan	 1600m Relay 
Samuel Matete	 1600m Relay

1992 
Orlando Parker	 55m

1993 
Orlando Parker	 55m
Robert Scott	 55m
Marlon Thomas	 55m

1995
Fried Rademacher	 3000m
Andre Scott	 Triple Jump
Del Smutherman	 Long Jump

1996
Victor Houston	 55m hurdles 
Bryan Howard	 55m 
Clark Humphreys	 Pole Vault
Andre Scott	 Triple Jump

1997
Victor Houston	 55m hurdles
Brian Howard	 55m
Clark Humphreys	 Pole Vault
Aaron Richberg	 800m
Andre Scott	 Triple Jump

1998
Andre Scott	 Triple Jump
Aaron Richberg	 800m

1999
Coby Miller	 60m
	 200m
Julius Edwards	 400m
Avard Moncur	 400m
Osbourne Moxey	 Long Jump
Julius Edwards	 1600m Relay
Avard Moncur	 1600m Relay
Tim Green	 1600m Relay
Edmond Nartey	 1600m Relay
Kell Heegard	 1600m Relay

2000
Sanjay Ayre	 400m
Coby Miller	 60m
	 200m
Avard Moncur	 400m
Osbourne Moxey	 Long Jump
Aaron Richberg	 800m
Cory Burns	 1600m Relay
Tim Green	 1600m Relay
Sanjay Ayre	 1600m Relay
Aarom Richberg	 1600m Relay
Avard Moncur	 1600m Relay

Men’s NCAA Indoor Qualifiers
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2001
Moses Gathuka	 800m
David Johnson	 800m
Avard Moncur	 400m
Shameron Turner	 1600m Relay
Tim Green	 1600m Relay
David Johnson	 1600m Relay
Avard Moncur	 1600m Relay

2002
Sanjay Ayre	 400m
Fred Sharpe	 800m
	 400m hurdles 
Shameron Turner	 400m

2003
Sanjay Ayre	 400m
Gabor Mate	 Shot Put
Leevan Sands	 Triple Jump
	 Long Jump
Shamar Sands	 60m hurdles
Fred Sharpe	 800m
	 4x400m Relay
Maurice Smith	 4x400m Relay
Sanjay Ayre	 4x400m Relay
Dean Griffiths	 4x400m Relay 
Eric Grifford	 4x400m Relay

2004
Marc Burns	 60m
Sherridan Kirk	 800m
Leevan Sands	 Triple Jump
	 Long Jump
Maurice Smith	 Heptathlon 
Shamar Sands	 60m hurdles
Cory Martin	 Weight Throw
Kevin Bartlett	 Long Jump

2005
Ty Akins	 1600m Relay
Damion Barry	 400m
	 1600m Relay
Aharon Conerly	 400m
Edis Elkasavic	 Shot Put 
Sherridan Kirk	 800m
	 1600m Relay
Cory Martin	 Weight Throw
Reuben McCoy	 1600m Relay
Maurice Smith	 Heptathlon

2006
Ty Akins	 60m hurdles
Jacob Dunkleberger	 Weight Throw
Cory Martin	 Weight Throw

2007
Ty Akins	 60m hurdles
Jacob Dunkleberger	 Weight Throw
Mark Johnson	 Pole Vault
Cory Martin	 Weight Throw
Shamar Sands	 60m hurdles
Donald Thomas	 High Jump

2008
Ty Akins	 60m hurdles
Jacob Dunkleberger	 Weight Throw
Reuben McCoy	 400m
Eric Werskey	 Shot Put

2009
Michael DeHaven	 200m
Elkanah Kibet	 5000m
Marcus Rowland	 200m
Eric Werskey	 Shot Put
Michael DeHaven	 DM Relay
Elkanah Kibet	 DM Relay
Felix Kiboiywo	 DM Relay
Scott Novack	 DM Relay
Jean-Pierre Weerts	 DM Relay

2010
Harry Adams	 60m
Ryan Fleck	 High Jump
Marcus Rowland	 60m
	 200m

2011
Harry Adams	 60m
Stephen Saenz	 Shot Put
Eric Werskey	 Shot Put

2012
Harry Adams	 60m
Keenan Brock	 60m
Marcus Rowland	 60m
Stephen Saenz	 Shot Put

2013
Harry Adams	 60m
Marcus Rowland	 60m
Stephen Saenz	 Shot Put

2015
DJ Smith	 High Jump

2016
Shawn Johnson	 Triple Jump

2017
Akeem Bloomfield	 400m
Odean Skeen	 60m
Teray Smith	 200m
Wellington Zaza	 60mH

2018
Nathon Allen	 400m
	 4x400m Relay
Akeem Bloomfield	 400m
	 4x400m Relay
Joshua Burks	 4x400m Relay
Randall Ceneus	 4x400m Relay
Raheem Chambers	 60m
Xavier Coakley	 4x400m Relay

2021
Dante Brown	 60m
James Courson	 Pole Vault
Dontavious Hill	 High Jump
Alex Spyridonidis	 Heptathlon

2022
Dontavious Hill	 High Jump
Alex Spyridonidis	 Heptathlon

2023
Favor Ashe	 60m
Kyle Brown	 Weight Throw
Dontavious Hill	 High Jump
Alex Spyridonidis	 Heptathlon

2025
Kanyisola Ajayi	 60m
Makaneisha Charamba	 200m
Azeem Fahmi	 60m
Dario Matau	 200m
Israel Okon	 60m
Ja’Kobe Tharp	 60m Hurdles

2026
Kanyisola Ajayi	 60m
Omari Lewis	 60m
Israel Okon	 60m
Ja’Kobe Tharp	 60m Hurdles
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1980 (AIAW)
Nora Araujo	 Pentathlon
Beverly Kearney	 200m
Colleen Hillery	 5000m
Sherrylynn Brown	 4x200 Relay
Beverly Kearney	 4x200 Relay
Regina McBride	 4x200 Relay
Smith	 4x200 Relay

1982 (AIAW)
Clara Hairston	 60y hurdles
Stephanie Bonner	 440y
Nora Araujo	 Pentathlon

1984
Clara Hairston	 55m hurdles
Rosalind Pendergraft	 55m hurdles

1985 
Clara Hairston	 55m hurdles
Rosalind Pendergraft	 55m hurdles

1986 
Rosalind Pendergraft	 55m hurdles

1987 
Rosalind Council	 55m hurdles
LaKeta Ziegler	 Long Jump

1988 
Sissy Costner	 High Jump
LaKeta Ziegler	 Triple Jump
Brenda McDonald	 Triple Jump

1989 
Sissy Costner	 High Jump
Angela King	 Long Jump

1990
Kelly McDonnell	 Mile
Sissy Costner	 High Jump
Tressa Smith	 200m

1991
Kelly McDonnell	 Mile

1992
Juliet Campbell	 55m
	 200m
Cheryl-Ann Philips	 55m
Juliet Campbell	 4x400m Relay
Cheryl-Ann Philips	 4x400m Relay
Winifred Onyali	 4x400m Relay
Melinda Williamson	 4x400m Relay

1993
Juliet Campbell	 55m
Cheryl Ann Phillips	 55m

1994
Eusheka Bartley	 DM Relay
Nichole Bartley	 DM Relay
Janet Trujillo	 DM Relay
Rachel Sauder	 DM Relay
Janet Trujillo	 Mile Run

1995
Eusheka Bartley	 DM Relay
Nichole Bartley	 DM Relay
Janet Trujillo	 DM Relay
Rachel Sauder	 DM Relay
Samern Anderson	 55m hurdles
Kathi Ward	 3000m 

1996
Eusheka Bartley	 400m
Colleen Gillies	 Long Jump
	 Triple Jump
Michelle Reasor	 5000m
Rachel Sauder	 5000m
Janet Trujillo	 Mile
Kathi Ward	 3000m
Eusheka Bartley	 DM Relay
Amanda Patrick	 DM Relay
Rachel Sauder	 DM Relay
Janet Trujillo	 DM Relay

1997
Colleen Gillis	 Triple Jump
Lacena Golding	 55m hurdles
Magon Moncrieffe	 High Jump
Janet Trujillo	 Mile 

1998
Lacena Golding	 55m hurdles
	 Long Jump
Nakeitra Jones	 High Jump
	 Triple Jump
Hannah Johnson	 Pole Vault

1999
Jennifer Wilson	 200m
Vonette Dixon	 60m hurdles

2000
Vonette Dixon	 60m
	 60m hurdles
Shelly-Ann Gallimore	 Triple Jump

2002
Shelly-Ann Gallimore	 Triple Jump
Elva Goulbourne	 Long Jump
	 60m hurdles
Stacy Martin	 Weight Throw

2003
Timicka Clarke	 60m
Elva Goulbourne	 Long Jump
	 Triple Jump
	 60m
Spring Dawson	 DM Relay
Lisa Miller	 DM Relay
Caitlin Reese	 DM Relay
Sarah Reese	 DM Relay

2004
Fana Ashby	 60m
Shelly-Ann Gallimore	 Triple Jump
Caitlin Reese	 800m
Stacy Martin	 Weight Throw

2005
Fana Ashby	 60m
	 200m
Treska Baptiste	 1600m Relay
Kareen Gayle	 1600m Relay
Markita James	 1600m Relay
Josanne Lucas	 1600m Relay
Tamara Thomas	 1600m Relay

2006
Ronda Gullatte	 Weight Throw
Angela Homan	 5000m
Markita James	 400m
	 1600m Relay
Jovanee Jarrett	 Long Jump
Josanne Lucas	 60m hurdles
	 1600m Relay
Kerron Stewart	 60m
	 200m 
	 1600m Relay
Tamara Thomas	 1600m Relay
Michelle Vaughn	 Triple Jump

2007
Raevan Harris	 High Jump
Tracy Ann Rowe	 60m
	 200m
Kerron Stewart	 60m
	 200m
Michelle Vaughn	 Triple Jump

2008
Joanna Atkins	 400m
Raevan Harris	 High Jump

2009
Cache Armbrister	 200m
Joanna Atkins	 400m
Raevan Harris	 High Jump
Nivea Smith	 200m
Cache Armbrister	 1600m Relay
Joanna Atkins	 1600m Relay
Danielle Gilchrist	 1600m Relay
CeCe Williams	 1600m Relay

2010
Joanna Atkins	 400m
Sheniqua Ferguson	 60m
	 200m
Nivea Smith	 200m

2011
Joanna Atkins	 400m
Sheniqua Ferguson	 60m
	 200m
Holly Knight	 5000m
Maya Pressley	 High Jump
Nivea Smith	 200m

2012
Monica Carney	 High Jump
Ashley Cruder	 60m
Kai Selvon	 60m
	 200m
Nivea Smith	 200m

2013
Maya Pressley	 High Jump

2014
Valentina Muzaric	 Shot Put
Marshay Ryan	 Triple Jump
Samantha Scarlett	 60mH

2015
Jessie Johnson	 Pole Vault
Samantha Scarlett	 60mH

2016
Michelle Atherley	 Pentathlon
Jessie Johnson	 Pole Vault
Marshay Ryan	 Triple Jump
Samantha Scarlett	 60mH
Jonielle Smith	 60m

2017
Jasmine Manigault	 Weight Throw
Marshay Ryan	 Triple Jump

2018
Jakayla Hand	 Triple Jump
Jonielle Smith	 60m
Natalliah Whyte	 60m

2019
Madi Malone	 Weight Throw

2020
Joyce Kimeli	 5000m
Madi Malone	 Weight Throw

Women’s NCAA Indoor Qualifiers
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2021
Joyce Kimeli	 3000m
	 5000m
Madi Malone	 Weight Throw

2022
Madi Malone	 Weight Throw

2023
Madi Malone	 Weight Throw

2024
Sanaa Barnes	 High Jump
Simone Johnson	 Triple Jump
Vimbayi Maisvorewa	 400m

2025
Maura Huwalt	 Weight Throw
Vimbayi Maisvorewa	 400m
Ana-liese Torain	 60m Hurdles

2026
Megan Hague	 Shot Put
Danae Nembhard	 60m Hurdles
Camryn Massey	 Shot Put
Ana-liese Torain	 60m Hurdles

Women’s NCAA Indoor Qualifiers
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55 METERS
6.11	 Coby Miller	 1999
6.13	 Harvey Glance	 1979
6.14	 Clifford Outlin	 1974
6.14	 Willie Smith	 1974
6.15	 Stanley Floyd	 1980 
6.16	 Bryan Howard	 1997
6.17	 Orlando Parker	 1992
6.18	 Tony Easley	 1978
6.18	 Bo Jackson	 1983
6.18	 Alexander Wright	 1989

60 METERS
6.45	 Kayinsola Ajayi	 2/28/2026
6.50	 Coby Miller	 2000
6.51	 Israel Okon	 2/28/2025
6.51	 Favour Ashe	 3/10/2023
6.53	 Raheem Chambers	 2018
6.55	 Harry Adams	 2012
6.55	 Marcus Rowland	 2013
6.56	 Azeem Fahmi	 3/1/2025
6.58	 Omari Lewis	 1/17/2026
6.59	 Anthony Schwartz	 2019

200 METERS
20.13	 Makanakaishe Charamba	 3/1/2025
20.50	 Coby Miller	 2000
20.59	 Marcus Rowland	 2010
20.60	 Dario Matau	 3/1/2025
20.63	 Israel Okon	 2/14/2026 
20.75	 Mekhi Dupree	 2/14/2026
20.75	 Teray Smith	 2017
20.86	 Omari Lewis	 2/14/2026
20.90	 Ian Myers	 2/15/2025
20.91	 Clifton Campbell	 1989

400 METERS
44.86	 Akeem Bloomfield	 2018
45.68	 Avard Moncur	 2001
45.72	 Nathon Allen	 2018
45.92	 Sanjay Ayre	 2000
45.96	 Damion Barry	 2004
46.24	 Seymour Fagan	 1990
46.36	 Michael Anderson	 1991
46.37	 Clifton Campbell	 1988
46.41	 Randall Ceneus	 2017
46.61	 Reuben McCoy	 2008

800 METERS
1:47.53	 Fred Sharpe	 2003
1:47.64	 Sherridan Kirk	 2004
1:47.99	 Aaron Richberg	 1997
1:48.59	 Moses Gathuka	 2001
1:49.46	 David Johnson	 2001
1:49.74	 Louis O’Loughlin	 1/27/2024
1:50.64	 Kell Heegard	 2001
1:50.83	 Justin Rinaldi	 1994
1:51.07	 Rex Green	 2/15/2025
1:51.12	 Wesley Curles	 2017

MILE RUN
3:57.95	 Max Hardin	 2/14/2025
3:58.28	 Ryan Kinnane	 1/27/2024
3:58.47	 Roger Jones	 1982
4:00.47	 Chris Fox	 1982
4:00.89	 Felix Kiboiywo	 2009
4:02.20	 Niklas Buhner	 2014
4:02.42	 Cooper Atkins	 2/14/2025
4:02.47	 John Tuttle	 1981
4:02.77	 Brian Jaeger	 1986
4:03.25	 Scott Strand	 1991

3000 METERS
7:54.66	 Brian Abshire	 1986
7:55.28	 Ryan Kinnane	 2/24/2024
7:56.07	 Ty McCormack	 2014
7:57.74	 Nickson Chebii	 2/13/2026
7:58.26	 Jean-Pierre Weerts	 2009
7:58.27	 Brian Jaeger	 1987
7:58.57	 Chris Fox	 1982
7:59.97	 Elkanah Kibet	 2009
8:01.38	 Ben Cheruiyot	 2011
8:02.48	 Niklas Buhner	 2013

5000 METERS
13:35.20	 Nickson Chebii	 12/6/2025
13:44.73	 Chris Fox	 1980
13:49.44	 Elkanah Kibet	 2009
13:54.84	 Ben Cheruiyot	 2011
13:55.31	 Ty McCormack	 2015
13:59.56	 Girma Mecheso	 2009
14:09.82	 Andrew Heath	 2006
14:10.03	 Fried Rademacher	 1996
14:10.21	 Ryan Kinnane	 12/2/2023
14:10.42	 Chase Van Valkenburg	 1980

55M HURDLES
7.14	 James Walker	 1978
7.15	 Ty Akins	 2008
7.17	 Shamar Sands	 2007
7.19	 Victor Houston	 1996
7.24	 John Lewter	 1977
7.25	 Gene Miller	 1981
7.30	 Mike Benjamin	 1981
7.30	 Sidney Reed	 1987
7.32	 Tavaris Washington 	 2006
7.32	 Kelly Carter	 1991

60M HURDLES
7.45	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 3/15/2025
7.59	 Shamar Sands	 2003
7.66	 Ty Akins	 2008
7.72	 Welington Zaza	 2017
7.81	 Xavier Coakley	 2018
7.85	 Jakobe Tharpe	 1/11/2024
7.85	 Torrey Campbell	 2014
7.88	 Maurice Smith	 2005
7.95	 Gary Ford	 2016
7.95	 Tavaris Washington	 2006

4X400M RELAY
3:04.22	 Henderson, Hardy	 1986 
	 Griffiths, Campbell
3:05.30	 Ceneus, Burks	 2018
	 Allen, Bloomfield
3:05.50	 Bessick, Nugent	 2/14/2026
	 Dupree, Tharp
3:06.09	 Ceneus, Burks	 2018
	 Allen, Bloomfield
3:06.34	 Anderson, Crichlow	 1991
	 Fagan, Matete
3:06.51	 McCoy, Barry	 2005
	 Akins, Kirk
3:06.60	 Ceneus, Burks	 2018
	 Allen, Bloomfield
3:07.03	 Henderson, Hardy	 1985
	 Griffiths, Brooks
3:07.07	 Turner. Green	 2001
	 Johnson, Moncur
3:07.47	 Council, Campbell	 1987 
	 Huntley, Henderson

3200M RELAY
7:22.69	 Rabush, Sheehan	 1986
	 Hudson, Lindner
7:23.27	 Brooks, Toles	 1980
	 Tuttle, Hicks
7:24.81	 Oaxaca, Herzog	 1982
	 Brooks, Jones
7:26.66	 Harrell, N. Butler	 1991
	 Boyd, Butler
7:26.77	 Reed, Fulmer	 1987 
	 Provancha, Rabush
7:26.78	 Reed, Parker	 1987
	 Fulmer, Rabush
7:28.37	 Tuttle, Peffer	 1978
	 Abston, Toles
7:29.77	 Tuttle, Franklin	 1980 
	 Toles, Abston
7:30.96	 Abercrombie, Butler	 1990 
	 Harrell, Roby

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
9:24.43	 Hardin, Bessick	 2/16/2024
	 O’Loughlin, Kinnane
9:33.32	 Weerts, DeHaven	 2009
	 Kiboiywo, Kibet
9:35.06	 Hardin, Bessick	 2/13/2024
	 O’Loughlin, Kinnane
9:39.08	 Parker, McDougald	 1985 
	 Hudson,Jaeger
9:39.11	 Weerts, Rowland	 2009
	 Novack, Kiboiywo
9:41.93	 Green, Roberts	 2/24/2023
	 Plowden, O’Loughlin
9:42.00	 Herzog, Benjamin	 1982 
	 James, Fox
9:42.18	 Fulmer, Martin	 1987 
	 Parker, Jaeger
9:44.26	 C. Atkins, Stephens	 1/20/2023
	 O’Loughlin, Kinnane
9:44.80	 Franklin, Strother	 1979 
	 Hicks, Tuttle

HIGH JUMP
2.33m/7-7.75	 Donald Thomas	 2007
2.22m/7-3.25	 Ryan Fleck	 2010
2.22m/7-3.25	 DJ Smith	 2015
2.21/7-3	 Dontavious Hill	 1/20/23, 2/213/22 
2.17m/7-1.5	 Craig Musselwhite	 1988
2.16m/7-1	 Glynn Johnson	 1983
2.16m/7-1	 Shawn Johnson	 2016
2.16m/7-1	 Bruce King	 1996
2.16m/7-1	 Marc Valentine	 1978
2.14m/7-0.25	 TJ Funches	 1/28/2023
2.14m/7-0.25	 Tim Horn	 1987

POLE VAULT
5.50m/18-0.5	 Clark Humphreys	 1997
5.48m/17-11.75	 David Spivey	 1982
5.43m/17-9.75	 James Courson	 2/26/2021
5.40m/17-8.5	 Mark Johnson	 2007
5.13m/16-10	 Jason Lueck	 2002
5.10m/16-8.75	 Alex Spyridonidis	 2021
5.09m/16-8.25	 Rob Weighall	 1998
5.05m/16-6.75	 Dan Jacobazzi	 1992
5.03m/16-6	 David Knecht	 1983
5.02m/16-5.5	 Nick Farrell	 2011
5.01m/16-5.25	 Ashton Davis	  2004
5.01m/16-5.25	 Coren Crompton	 2015
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LONG JUMP
8.10m/26-7	 Leevan Sands	 2004
7.99m/26-2.75	 Boris Goins	 1989
7.85m/25-9.25	 Harvey Glance	 1978
7.84m/25-8.75	 Jeremy Zammit	 1/13/2023
7.82m/25-8	 Ibukunoluwa Daramola	 1/30/2026
7.79m/24-6.50	 Asande Mthembu	 1/30/2026
7.77m/25-6	 Del Smutherman	 1994
7.76m/25-5.5	 Craig Hepburn	 1993
7.76m/25-5.5	 Tyrone Joyner	 1990
7.75m/25-5.25	 Kevin Bartlett	 2004

TRIPLE JUMP
17.02m/55-10.25	 Leevan Sands	 2004
16.42m/53-10.5	 Shawn Johnson	 2016
16.41m/53-10.25	 Andre Scott	 1996
15.62m/51-3	 Tyrone Joyner	 1990
15.55m/51-0.25	 Manny Toppins	 1982
15.53m/50-11.5	 Tony Easley	 1979
50-7	 Byron Franklin	 1980
15.34m/50-4	 Mark Rubalcaba	 2018
15.31m/50-2.75	 Vlad Soran	 1987
50-1.5	 Edward Watson	 1992

SHOT PUT
20.08m/65-10.5	 Stephen Saenz	 2012
19.69m/64-7.25	 Edis Elkasevic	 2005
19.64m/64-5.25	 Eric Werskey	 2011
18.74m/61-5.75	 Matthew Rueff	 2/15/2025
18.73m/61-5.5	 Rob Will	 1979
18.68m/61-3.5	 Gabor Mate	 2003
18.56m/60-10.75	 Cory Martin	 2007
18.34m/60-2	 Frank Warren	 1980
18.18m/59-7.75	 Jacob Dunkleberger	 2006
17.70m/58-1	 Ross Schaffstall	 1978

35 LB WEIGHT THROW
23.29m/76-5		  Cory Martin	 2007
22.44m/73-7.5		  Kyle Brown	 3/10/2023
22.36m/73-4.5		  Jacob Dunkleberger	 2006
22.02m/72-3		  John Leonard	 2/27/2026
21.53m/70-7.75		  Kyle Moison	 2/23/2024
21.09m/69-2.50		  Erik Ebel	 2022
20.19m/66-3		  Seth Allen	 2/14/2026
19.78m/64-10.75	 Gabor Mate	 2003
19.49m/63-11.5		  Stephen Saenz	 2013
19.17m/62-10.75	 Reedus Thurmond	 2002

PENTATHLON
4086	 Victor Houston	 1996
4078	 Maurice Smith	 2003
3880	 Jeff Mooney	 1990
3744	 Jared Hodge	 2003
3687	 Walter Costner	 1987
3590	 Rod Tiffin	 1989
3326	 Nathan Boyd	 1997
3298	 Jeff Evans	 1991
3257	 Howard Johnson	 1991
3245	 Matt Poag	 2002

HEPTATHLON
6035	 Maurice Smith	 2005
5881	 Alex Spyridonidis	 2022
5672	 Michael May	 2/24-25/2023
5624	 John Murray	 1/20-21/2023
5547	 Chris Stone	 2018
5378	 Parker Shearer	 2015
5211	 David Edmondson	 2/25-26/2021
5050	 Coren Crompton	 2015
5004	 Jager Livingston	 2009
4844	 James Patrick	 1/20-21/2023

Men’s Indoor Top Performers
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55 METERS
6.71	 Kerron Stewart	 2006
6.73	 Elva Goulbourne	 2003
6.74	 Fana Ashby	 2005
6.75	 Juliet Campbell	 1993
6.80	 Cheryl-Ann Phillips	 1993
6.82	 Vonette Dixon	 2000
6.85	 Tracy Ann Rowe	 2008
6.87	 Jennifer Wilson	 1998
6.89	 Lacena Golding	 1997
6.91	 Joanna Atkins	 2009
6.91	 Buffy James	 1993

60 METERS
7.12	 Natalliah Whyte	 2018
7.14	 Kerron Stewart	 2007
7.15	 Jonielle Smith	 2018
7.18	 Fana Ashby	 2005
7.20	 Kai Selvon	 2012
7.22	 Sheniqua Ferguson	 2010
7.23	 Chante Clinkscale	 1/31/2025
7.23	 Elva Goulbourne	 2003
7.24	 Reese Webster	 2/13/2026
7.27	 Vonette Dixon	 2000

200 METERS
22.46	 Kerron Stewart	 2007
22.91	 Fana Ashby	 2005
23.09	 Sheniqua Ferguson	 2010
23.11	 Juliet Campbell	 1993
23.12	 Nivea Smith	 2010
23.15	 Kai Selvon	 2012
23.33	 Natalliah Whyte	 2018
23.35	 Jenae Ambrose	 2018
23.36	 Tracy Ann Rowe	 2007
23.48	 Jonielle Smith	 2016

400 METERS
51.51	 Vimbayi Maisvorewa	 3/14/2025
52.24	 Joanna Atkins	 2011
52.56	 Markita James	 2006
52.42	 Arianna Sharpe	 2/10/2023
53.29	 Eusheka Bartley	 1996
53.37	 CeCe Williams	 2012
53.44	 Deborah Oke	 1/31/2025
53.80	 Amirah Sharpe	 2/10/2023
53.99	 Akpan Abasiono	 2024
54.18	 Cassidra Thompson	 2/27/2026

800 METERS
2:04.05	 Presley Weems	 2/11/2022
2:06.50	 Sarah Reese	 2003
2:07.27	 Caitlin Reese	 2004
2:07.68	 Kareen Gayle	 2005
2:08.15	 Lisa Miller	 2003
2:08.19	 Camila Gomes	 1/30/2026
2:08.31	 Janet Trujillo	 1996
2:09.40	 Samantha Berggren	 2012
2:11.00	 Shanna Griffin	 1996
2:11.02	 Emily Stevens	 2014

MILE RUN
4:36.34	 Camila Gomes	 2/14/2026
4:37.41          Presley Weems	 2/5/2022
4:38.66	 Joyce Kimeli	 2/1/2020
4:39.84	 Janet Trujillo	 1997
4:41.16	 Kelly McDonnell	 1991
4:43.45	 Emily Stevens	 2017
4:43.85	 Gene Coetzee	 2024
4:44.79	 Spring Dawson	 2003
4:45.94	 Rachel Sauder	 1996
4:46.12	 Arianna Roy	 2/27/2026

3000 METERS
8:56.02	 Joyce Kimeli	 2/27/2021
9:08.37	 Brenda Jepchirchir	 1/25/2025
9:10.81	 Gene Coetzee	 2/15/2025
9:19.91	 Veronica Eder	 2017
9:20.56	 Holly Knight	 2011
9:24.59	 Joyce Kimeli	 2019
9:25.52	 Alissa Fisher	 2012
9:27.51	 Kelly McDonnell	 1991
9:29.15	 Kathi Ward	 1996
9:33.92	 Hallie Porterfield	 2/2/6/2022

5000 METERS
15:33.37	 Brenda Jepchirchir	 2/27/2025
15:37.82	 Joyce Kimeli	 2019
16:04.86	 Holly Knight	 2011
16:07.74	 Veronica Eder	 2017
16:11.70	 Rachel Sauder	 1996
16:15.58	 Angela Homan	 2006
16:25.72	 Michelle Reasor	 1996
16:38.46	 Alissa Fisher	 2012
16:39.69	 Laurel Pritchard	 2009
16:44.17	 Kathi Ward	 1996

55M HURDLES
7.37	 Lacena Golding	 1998
7.53	 Rosalind Council	 1986
7.64	 Josanne Lucas	 2006
7.65	 Vonette Dixon	 1999
7.79	 Clara Hairston	 1982
7.82	 Samern Anderson	 1995
7.90	 Angela King	 1989
7.92	 Danielle Gilchrist	 2007
7.93	 Tressa Smith	 1990
7.94	 Julie Artuso	 2001

60M HURDLES
7.91	 Danae Nembhard	 2/27/2026 
7.91	 Ana-Liese Torian	 2/27/2026
7.94	 Vonette Dixon	 2000
8.12	 Samantha Scarlett	 2016
8.20	 Josanne Lucas	 2006
8.22	 Ebony Morrison	 2015
8.30	 Krystal Bodie	 2010
8.31	 Danielle Gilchrist	 2010
8.34	 Amelia Anderson	 2010
8.35	 Sashel Brown	 2016

4X400M RELAY
3:29.50	 Lucas, Stewart	 2006
	 Thomas, James
3:32.75	 A. Akpan, As. Harvey	 2/24/2024
	 Z. Reed, V. Maisvorewa
3:33.63	 V. Maisvorewa, Z. Reed	 2/15/2025
	 As. Harvey, D. Oke
3:33.78	 A. Akpan, V. Maisvorewa	 1/27/2024
	 Z. Reed, D. Oke 
3:33.87	 Lucas, James	 2005
	 Baptiste, Gayle
3:34.06	 D. Oke, Z. Reed	 3/1/2025
	 As. Harvey, V. Maisvorewa
3:35.21	 D. Oke, Z. Reed	 1/25/2025
	 As. Harvey, V. Maisvorewa
3:35.23	 V. Maisvorewa, A. Akpan	 2/10/2024
	 Ae. Harvey, D. Oke 
3:35.50	 C. Williams, Armbrister	 2009
	 Gilchrist, Atkins
3:35.67	 C. Williams, Atkins	 2011
	 Armbrister, Selvon

3200M RELAY
8:58.11	 Holly, Faulkner	 1991
	 Herd, McDonnell
9:00.77	 Holly, Bruns	 1992
	 Rush, Herd
9:02.44	 McDonnell, Reed	 1990
	 Herd, Faulkner
9:03.44	 Bauer, Case	 1987
	 Burton, McDonnell
9:04.26	 Burton, Reed	 1988
	 Mooney, McDonnell
9:14.33	 Holly, Snipes	 1993
	 N.Bartley, Yancey
9:14.97	 Case, Mooney	 1987
	 Berry, McDonnell
9:17.08	 S. Smith, Colter	 1986
	 Mooney, Malinauskas
9:17.84	 Huggins, Dickey	 1981
	 Donnelly, Cannon

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
11:13.34	 E.Bartley, N.Bartley	 1995
	 Trujillo, Sauder
11:16.21	 A. Roy, Z. Reed	 2/26/2026
	 C. McPhail, H. Porterfield
11:19.45	 Gayle, Dawson	 2004
	 C.Reese, S.Reese
11:19.69	 Patrick, E.Bartley	 1996
	 Trujillo, Sauder
11:20.83	 S.Reese, Miller	 2003
	 C. Reese, Dawon
11:22.19	 E.Bartley, Griffin	 1996
	 Trujillo, Nicolini
11:29.61	 S.Reese, Lucas	 2003
	 C.Reese, Dawson
11:26.72	 C, Gomes, Z. Reed	 1/30/2026
	 C. McPhail, G, Coetzee
11:30.50	 Dawson, Clarke	 2002
	 Hamblet, Wanyoike
11:31.69	 Bett, Benton-Andrews	 2/25/21
	 S. Rogers, Zane

HIGH JUMP
1.89m/6-2.25	 Raevan Harris	 2009
1.88m/6-2	 Sissy Costner	 1990
1.87m/6-1.5	 Maya Pressley	 2013
1.85m/6-0.75	 Sanna Barnes	 3/9/2024
1.85m/6-0.75	 Nakeitra Jones	 1998
1.82m/5-11.5	 Monica Carney	 2012
1.82m/5-11.5	 Magon Moncreiffe	 1997
1.79m/5-10.5	 Skyler Daniel	 2019
1.78m/5-10	 Kaylah Burks	 2004
1.77m/5-9.75	 Natosha Jordan	 2020
1.77m/5-9.75	 Tanya Wildgoose	 1997

POLE VAULT
4.44m/14-6.75	 Alyssa Quinones-Mixon	 2/14/2025
4.40m/14-5.25	 Jessie Johnson	 2/27/2016
4.14m/13-7	 Rhiannon Held	 2/14/2025
3.97m/13-0.25	 Brook Walden	 2/23/2024
3.97m/13-0.25	 Lexie Leinneweber	 2/23/2023
3.81m/12-6	 Katie Curtis	 2004
3.78m/12-4.75	 Ansley Murphy	 1/9/2026
3.78m/12-4.75	 Elizabeth Dowdy	 1/9/2026
3.70m/12-1.5	 Larisa Debich	 2013
3.68m/12-4.75	 Brooke Walden	 1/9/2026

Women’s Indoor Top Performers



AUBURN TRACK & FIELD

LONG JUMP
6.91m/22-8	 Elva Goulbourne	 2001
6.61m/21-8.25	 Lacena Golding	 1998
6.38m/20-11.25	 Angela King	 1989
6.37m/20-10.75	 Jovanee Jarrett	 2006
6.32m/20-9	 Dominique Bullock	 2016
6.30m/20-8	 Cynthia Tylor	 1994
6.21m/20-4.5	 Janaya Jones	 1/27/2023
6.20m/20-4.25	 Colleen Gillies	 1996
6.17m/20-3	 Vanessa Johnson	 1999
6.16m/20-2.5	 LaKeta Ziegler	 1990

TRIPLE JUMP
13.84m/45-5	 Shelly-Ann Gallimore	 2002
13.78m/45-2.50	 Elva Goulbourne	 2003
44-6.25	 Colleen Gillies	 1997
13.46m/44-2	 Simone Johnson	 2/10/2024
13.46m/44-2	 Marshay Ryan	 2017
43-9	 Michelle Vaughn	 2006
13.30m/43-7.75	 Jakayla Hand	 2018
13.04m/42-9.5	 Amy Warren	 2/10/2024
12.99m/42-7.5	 Jovanee Jarrett	 2005
12.98m/42-7	 Essence Thomas	 2/25/2023

SHOT PUT
18.83m/61-11.75	 Megan Hague	 2/28/2026
17.89m/58-8.5	 Valentina Muzaric	 2013 
17.29m/56-8.75	 Maura Huwalt	 1/14/2023
17.15m/56-3.25	 Camryn Massey	 2/28/2026
16.82m/55-2.25	 Marley Raikiwasa	 1/17/2025
16.53m/54-2.75	 Rachel Dincoff	 2016
16.02m/52-6.75	 Jocelynn Budwig	 1/15/2022
15.53m/50-11.50	 Tori McKinley	 2018
15.49m/50-10	 Stacy Martin	 2004
14.78m/48-6	 Katalin Mate	 2006

20 LB WEIGHT THROW
23.32m/76-6.25	 Madi Malone	 2022
22.27m/73-0.75	 Maura Huwalt	 1/31/2025
21.58m/70-9	 Jasmine Manigault	 2017
21.41m/70-3	 Adrienne Adams	 2/28/2025
20.44m/67-0.75	 Ronda Gullatte	 2006
19.98m/65-6.75	 Stacy Martin	 2002
19.92m/65-4.25	 Erin Perkins	 2019
19.21m/63-0.25	 Victoria Nwadiogbu	 2014
19.15m/62-10	 Camryn Massey	 1/30/2026
18.78m/61-7.5	 Danielle Gregory	 1/20/2023

PENTATHLON
4153	 Michelle Atherley	 2016
4011	 Paula Grauvogel	 2/23/2024
3962	 Angela King	 1989
3908	 Natosha Jordan	 2020
3900	 Nora Araujo	 1980
3755	 Amelia Anderson	 2010
3703	 Keira McCarrell	 2022
3651	 Elise Heddens	 2/23/2024
3465	 Charlene Adams	 1997
3420	 Jo Laurie Smith	 1981

HEPTATHLON
5750	 Lacena Golding	 1998
5452	 Angela King	 1992
5365	 Nora Araujo	 1982
5167	 Vanessa Johnson	 2000
4899	 Charlene Adams 	 1996
4831	 Tanya Wildgoose 	 1997
4632	 Jo Laurie Smith	 1981
4602	 Amelia Anderson	 2006
4592	 Angela Ward	 1989
4578	 Chelsey Thomas	 2009

Women’s Indoor Top Performers



AUBURN TRACK & FIELD

60 METERS
6.45	 Kayinsola Ajayi	 2/28/2026
6.48	 Kayinsola Ajayi	 3/14/2025
6.50	 Coby Miller	 1999
6.51	 Israel Okon	 2/28/2025
6.51	 Kayinsola Ajayi	 2/14/2025
6.51	 Favour Ashe	 3/10/2023
6.52	 Kayinsola Ajayi	 2/27/2026
6.52	 Kayinsola Ajayi	 3/15/2025
6.52	 Israel Okon	 3/15/2025
6.52	 Israel Okon	 2/14/2025
6.52	 Favour Ashe	 2/25/2023

200 METERS
20.13	 Makanakaishe Charamba	 3/1/2025
20.13	 Makanakaishe Charamba	 3/15/2025
20.16	 Makanakaishe Charamba	 2/15/2025
20.21	 Makanakaishe Charamba	 3/14/2025
20.32	 Makanakaishe Charamba	 2/27/2025
20.50	 Coby Miller	 2000
20.55	 Makanakaishe Charamba	 1/25/2025
20.59	 Marcus Rowland	 2010
20.60	 Dario Matau	 3/1/2025
20.60	 Dario Matau	 2/27/2025

400 METERS
44.86	 Akeem Bloomfield	 2018
45.02	 Akeem Bloomfield	 2018
45.22	 Akeem Bloomfield	 2018
45.43	 Akeem Bloomfield	 2017
45.49	 Akeem Bloomfield	 2017
45.64	 Akeem Bloomfield 	 2018
45.68	 Avard Moncur	 2001
45.72	 Nathon Allen	 2018
45.76	 Akeem Bloomfield	 2018
45.92	 Akeem Bloomfield	 2018
45.92	 Sanjay Ayre	 2000

800 METERS
1:47.53	 Fred Sharpe	 2003
1:47.64	 Sherridan Kirk	 2004
1:47.64	 Sherridan Kirk	 2005
1:48.16	 Sherridan Kirk	 2004
1:48.50	 Aaron Richberg	 1998
1:48.59	 Moses Gathuka	 2001
1:48.81	 Fred Sharpe	 2002
1:48.94	 Fred Sharpe	 2002
1:49.17	 Aaron Richberg	 2000
1:49.18	 Sherridan Kirk	 2004

MILE RUN
3:57.67	 Max Hardin	 2/14/2025
3:58.28	 Ryan Kinnane	 1/27/2024
3:59.57	 Max Hardin	 1/24/2025
4:00.77	 Joshua Kosgei	 2/13/2026
4:00.89	 Felix Kiboiywo	 2009
4:01.42	 Felix Kiboiywo	 2009
4:01.42	 Felix Kiboiywo	 2009
4:01.50	 Max Hardin	 1/27/2024 
4:02.20	 Niklas Buhner	 2014
4:02.42	 Cooper Atkins	 2/14/2025

3000 METERS
7:55.28	 Ryan Kinnane	 2/24/2024
7:56.07	 Ty McCormack	 2014
7:57.74	 Nickson Chebii	 2/13/2026
7:58.26	 Jean-Pierre Weerts	 2009
7:59.97	 Elkanah Kibet	 2009
8:00.97	 Elkanah Kibet	 2009
8:01.38	 Ben Cheruiyot	 2011
8:01.47	 Jean-Pierre Weerts	 2009
8:01.60	 Ty McCormack	 2014
8:02.10	 Ty McCormack	 2015

5000 METERS
13:35.20	 Nickson Chebii	 12/6/2025
13:38.16	 Nickson Chebii	 12/7/2024
13:49.44	 Elkanah Kibet	 2009
13:53.05	 Elkanah Kibet	 2009
13:54.84	 Ben Cheruiyot	 2011
13:54.86	 Ben Cheruiyot	 2010
13:55.25	 Elkanah Kibet	 2009
13:55.31	 Ty McCormack	 2015
13:56.24	 Ty McCormack	 2014
13:56.60	 Ben Cheruiyot	 2010

55M HURDLES
7.15	 Ty Akins	 2008
7.17	 Shamar Sands	 2007
7.21	 Shamar Sands	 2004
7.25	 Ty Akins	 2006
7.27	 Shamar Sands	 2007
7.28	 Ty Akins	 2008
7.31	 Shamar Sands	 2003
7.32	 Tavaris Washington	 2006
7.33	 Ty Akins	 2007
7.42	 Ty Akins	 2006

60M HURDLES
7.45	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 3/15/2025
7.46	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 2/27/2026
7.46	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 2/13/2026
7.48	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 2/28/2026
7.48	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 3/1/2025
7.48	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 3/14/2025
7.53	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 2/15/2025
7.54	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 2/13/2026
7.59	 Shamar Sands	 2003
7.60	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 2/28/2025
7.60	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 1/24/2025

4X400M RELAY
3:05.30	 Ceneus, Burks	 2018
	 Allen, Bloomfield
3:05.50	 Bessick, Nugent	 2/14/2026
	 Dupree, Tharp
3:06.09	 Ceneus, Burks	 2018
	 Allen, Bloomfield
3:06.51	 McCoy, Barry	 2005
	 Akins, Kirk
3:06.60	 Ceneus, Burks	 2018
	 Allen, Bloomfield
3:07.03	 McCoy, Akins	 2005
	 Barry, Kirk
3:07.07	 Turner, Green	 2001 
	 Johnson, Moncur
3:07.86	 Turner, Sharpe	 2002
	 Green, Griffiths
3:08.07	 Turner, Ayre	 2002
	 Griffiths, Sharpe
3:08.11	 Sharpe, Griffiths	 2003 
	 Smith, Ayre

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
9:24.43	 Hardin, Bessick	 2/16/2024
	 O’Loughlin, Kinnane
9:33.32	 Weerts, DeHaven	 2009
	 Kiboiywo, Kibet
9:35.06	 Hardin, Bessick	 2/13/2024
	 O’Loughlin, Kinnane
9:39.11	 Weerts, Rowland	 2009 
	 Novack, Kiboiywo
9:49.34	 Novack, Spivey	 2009
	 Kiboiywo, Weerts
9:50.18	 Pectol, Ross	 2016
	 Curles, Shaw
9:50.64	 Gathuka, Green	 2000 
	 Richberg, Hansen
9:56.34	 Grimster, Ferguson	 2012
	 Cooper, Sanders
9:57.79	 Sanders, Adams	 2013
	 Hardin, Hernandez
9:58.19	 Gathuka, Ayre	 2001
	 Kidd, Hanse

HIGH JUMP
2.33m/7-7.75	 Donald Thomas	 3/10/2007
2.30m/7-6.5	 Donald Thomas	 2/9-10/2007
2.30m/7-6.5	 Donald Thomas	 1/27/2007
2.28m/7-5.75	 Donald Thomas	 3/10/2007
2.25m/7-4.5	 Donald Thomas	 3/10/2007
2.24m/7-4.25	 Donald Thomas	 2/24/2007
2.22m/7-3.25	 DJ Smith	 2015
2.22m/7-3.25	 Ryan Fleck	 2010
2.22m/7-3.25	 Ryan Fleck	 2010
2.22m/7-3.25	 Donald Thomas	 3/10/2007

POLE VAULT
5.43m/17-9.5	 James Courson	 2/26/2021
5.40m/17-8.5	 Mark Johnson	 3/9/2007
5.38m/17-7.75	 James Courson	 2/26/2021
5.38m/17-7.75	 Mark Johnson	 3/2/2007
5.33m/17-5.75	 James Courson	 2/26/2021
5.32m/17-5.5	 Mark Johnson	 2/25/2007
5.30m/17-4.5	 Mark Johnson	 3/9/2007
5.26m/17-3	 James Courson	 1/23/2022
5.26m/17-3	 James Courson	 2/26/2021
5.25m/17-2.75	 James Courson	 1/31/2021
5.25m/17-2.75	 James Courson	 1/27/2022
5.20m/17-0.75	 James Courson	 1/27/2020
5.20m/17-0.75	 Mark Johnson	 1/20/2007

LONG JUMP
8.10m/26-7	 Leevan Sands	 2004
7.93m/26-0.25	 Leevan Sands	 2004
7.84m/25-8.75	 Jeremy Zammit	 1/13/2023
7.83m/25-8	 Leevan Sands	 2003
7.82m/25-8	 Ibukunoluwa Daramola	 1/30/2026
7.79m/25-6.75	 Asande Mthembu	 1/30/2026
7.75m/25-5.25	 Kevin Bartlett	 2004
7.74m/25-4.75	 Asande Mthembu	 2/26/2026
7.74m/25-4.75	 Osbourne Moxey	 2000
25-4.7	 Osbourne Moxey	 2000

TRIPLE JUMP
17.02m/55-10.25	 Leevan Sands	 2004
16.88m/55-4.75	 Leevan Sands	 2004
16.71m/54-10	 Leevan Sands	 2003
16.42m/53-10.5	 Shawn Johnson	 2016
16.39m/53-9.25	 Andre Scott	 1998
16.17m/53-0.75	 Shawn Johnson	 2016 
15.79m/51-9.75	 Shawn Johnson	 2016
15.71m/51-6.5	 Shawn Johnson	 2015
15.55m/51-0.25	 Shawn Johnson	 2015
15.52m/50-11	 Shawn Johnson	 2015

Men’s Top  Indoor Performances (Since 1998)



AUBURN TRACK & FIELD

SHOT PUT
20.08m/65-10.5	 Stephen Saenz	 2012
19.70m/64-7.75	 Stephen Saenz	 2013
19.69m/64-7.25	 Edis Elkasevic	 2005
19.64m/64-5.25	 Eric Werskey	 2011
19.63m/64-5.0	 Stephen Saenz	 2012
19.51m/64-0.25	 Stephen Saenz	 2011
19.48m/63-11	 Eric Werskey	 2011
19.48m/63-11	 Eric Werskey	 2011
19.41m/63-8.25	 Eric Werskey	 2011
19.37m/63-6.75	 Stephen Saenz	 2012

35 LB WEIGHT THROW
23.29m/76-5	 Cory Martin	 2/25/2007
23.27m/74-6.25	 Cory Martin	 3/9/2007
23.12m/75-10.25	 Cory Martin	 1/19/2007
23.11m/75-10	 Cory Martin	 2007
22.94m/75-3.25	 Cory Martin	 2/25/2007
22.91m/75-2	 Cory Martin	 2007
22.89m/75-1.25	 Cory Martin	 2006
22.75m/74-7.75	 Cory Martin	 2/3/2007
22.73m/74-7	 Cory Martin	 2007
22.80m/74-9.75	 Cory Martin	 2/25/2007

PENTATHLON
4078	 Maurice Smith	 2003
3744	 Jared Hodge	 2003
3245	 Matt Poag	 2002

HEPTATHLON
6035	 Maurice Smith	 2005
6004	 Maurice Smith	 2005
5928	 Maurice Smith	 2004
5881	 Alex Spyridonidis	 2022
5867	 Alex Spyridonidis	 1/26-27/2023
5863	 Alex Spyridonidis	 2021
5786	 Alex Spyridonidis	 2022
5767	 Maurice Smith	 2004
5712	 Alex Spyridonidis	 2021
5672	 Michael May	 2/24-25/2023
5624	 John Murray	 1/20-21/2023

Men’s Top  Indoor Performances (Since 1998)



AUBURN TRACK & FIELD

55 METERS
6.71	 Kerron Stewart	 2006
6.73	 Elva Goulbourne	 2003
6.74	 Fana Ashby	 2005
6.82	 Vonette Dixon	 2000
6.84	 Kerron Stewart	 2006
6.85	 Kerron Stewart	 2006
6.85	 Kerron Stewart	 2006
6.85	 Tracy Ann Rowe	 2008
6.86	 Fana Ashby	 2004
6.87	 Jennifer Wilson	 1998

60 METERS
7.12	 Natalliah Whyte	 2018
7.14	 Kerron Stewart	 2007
7.15	 Jonielle Smith	 2018
7.15	 Kerron Stewart	 2007
7.18	 Jonielle Smith	 2018
7.18	 Jonielle Smith	 2018
7.18 	 Fana Ashby	 2005
7.19	 Jonielle Smith	 2018
7.19	 Natalliah Whyte	 2018
7.19	 Natalliah Whyte	 2018

200 METERS
22.46	 Kerron Stewart	 2007
22.59	 Kerron Stewart	 2007
22.76	 Kerron Stewart	 2007
22.78	 Kerron Stewart	 2007
22.91	 Fana Ashby	 2005
22.97	 Kerron Stewart	 2006
22.98	 Kerron Stewart	 2006
23.00	 Kerron Stewart	 2007
23.00	 Kerron Stewart	 2007
23.02	 Kerron Stewart	 2006

400 METERS
51.51	 Vimbayi Maisvorewa	 3/14/2025
51.55	 Vimbayi Maisvorewa	 2/28/2025
51.66	 Vimbayi Maisvorewa	 3/15/2025
52.16	 Vimbayi Maisvorewa	 2/23/2024
52.21	 Vimbayi Maisvorewa	 1/31/2025
52.24	 Joanna Atkins	 2011
52.42	 Vimbayi Maisvorewa	 1/27/2024
52.42	 Arianna Sharpe	 2/10/2023
52.52	 Joanna Atkins	 2011
52.43	 Joanna Atkins	 2010

800 METERS
2:04.05	 Presley Weems	 2/11/2022
2:04.37	 Presley Weems	 2/26/2022
2:05.13	 Presley Weems	 2/25/2022
2:06.50	 Sarah Reese	 2003
2:06.69	 Caitlin Reese	 2004
2:06.97	 Caitlin Reese	 2004
2:07.27 	 Caitlin Reese	 2004
2:07.36	 Caitlin Reese	 2003
2:07.68	 Kareen Gayle	 2005
2:08.15 	 Lisa Miller 	 2003

MILE RUN
4:36.34	 Camila Gomes	 2/14/2026
4:37.41	 Presley Weems	 2/5/2022
4:37.95	 Camila Gomes	 2/15/2025
4:38.18	 Camila Gomes	 2/9/2024
4:38.66	 Joyce Kimeli	 2/1/2020
4:39.12	 Camila Gomes	 2/27/2026
4:40.27	 Camila Gomes	 2/24/2024
4:40.97	 Presley Weems	 2/27/2021
4:42.26	 Gene Coetzee	 2/25/2023
4:42.37	 Presley Weems	 2/26/2021

3000 METERS
8:56.02	 Joyce Kimeli	 2/27/2021
9:02.79	 Joyce Kimeli	 3/13/2021
9:04.74	 Joyce Kimeli	 2/26/2022
9:08.37	 Brenda Jepchirchir	 1/25/2025
9:10.81	 Brenda Jepchirchir	 2/15/2025
9:14.07	 Joyce Kimeli	 2/14/2020
9:14.11	 Joyce Kimeli	 2/5/2022
9:14.54	 Joyce Kimeli	 1/30/2021
9:19.91	 Veronica Eder	 2017
9:20.56	 Holly Knight	 2011

5000 METERS
15:33.37	 Brenda Jepchirchir	 2/27/2025
15:35.36	 Brenda Jepchirchir	 12/7/2024
15:37.82	 Joyce Kimeli	 12/17/2019
15:43.39	 Joyce Kimeli	 12/4/2021
15:43.83	 Joyce Kimeli	 2/1//2022
15:45.33	 Brenda Jepchirchir	 2/15/2025
15:46.88	 Joyce Kimeli	 2/26/2021
15:48.98	 Joyce Kimeli	 3/12/2021
15:53.95	 Joyce Kimeli	 2/25/2022
16:04.35	 Joyce Kimeli	 2/12/2021

55M HURDLES
7.37 	 Lacena Golding 	 1998
7.64 	 Josanne Lucas 	  2006
7.65 	 Vonette Dixon 	 1999
7.67 	 Josanne Lucas 	 2006
7.73 	 Josanne Lucas 	 2006
7.92 	 Danielle Gilchrist 	 2007
7.93 	 Danielle Gilchrist 	 2007
7.93	 Danielle Gilchrist	 2008
7.94 	 Julie Artuso 	 2001
7.95	 Josanna Lucas	 2005

60M HURDLES
7.91	 Danae Nembhard	 2/27/2026
7.91	 Ana-Liese Torian	 2/27/2026
7.93	 Danae Nembhard	 2/28/2026
7.94 	 Vonette Dixon	 2000
8.05	 Ana-Liese Torian	 2/28/2026
8.06	 Danae Nembhard	 2/13/2026
8.07	 Ana-liese Torian	 2/28/2025
8.12	 Samantha Scarlett	 2016
8.13	 Ana-liese Torian	 3/1/2025 
8.13	 Lacena Golding	 1998
8.14	 Samantha Scarlett	 2016

4X400M RELAY
3:29.50 	 Lucas, Stewart	 2006
	 Thomas, James 
3:31.66	 Lucas, James	 2006
	 Stewart, Thomas
3:32.75	 A. Akpan, As. Harvey	 2/24/2024
	 Z. Reed, V. Maisvorewa
3:33.63	 D. Oke, Z. Reed	 1/25/2025
	 As. Harvey, V. Maisvorewa 
3:33.87 	 Lucas, James	 2005
	 Baptiste, Gayle
3:33.58	 Lucas, James	 2006
	 Stewart, Thomas
3:33.78	 A. Akpan, V. Maisvorewa	 1/27/2024
	 Z. Reed, D. Oke
3:33.63	 D. Oke, Z. Reed	 3/1/2025
	 As. Harvey, V. Maisvorewa 
3:34.51	 Lucas, James	 2006
	 Stewart, Thomas

3200M RELAY
8:58.11	 Holly, Faulkner	 1991
	 Herd, McDonnell
9:00.77	 Holly, Bruns	 1992
	 Rush, Herd
9:02.44	 McDonnell, Reed	 1990
	 Herd, Faulkner
9:03.44	 Bauer, Case	 1987
	 Burton, McDonnell
9:04.26	 Burton, Reed	 1988
	 Mooney, McDonnell
9:14.33	 Holly, Snipes	 1993
	 N.Bartley, Yancey
9:14.97	 Case, Mooney	 1987
	 Berry, McDonnell
9:17.08	 S. Smith, Colter	 1986
	 Mooney, Malinauskas
9:17.84	 Huggins, Dickey	 1981
	 Donnelly, Cannon

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
11:16.21	 A. Roy, Z. Reed	 2/26/2026
	 C.McPhail, H. Porterfield
11:19.45	 Gayle, Dawson	 2004
	 C.Reese, S.Reese
11:20.83	 S.Reese, Miller	 2003
	 C. Reese, Dawon
11:29.61	 S.Reese, Lucas	 2003
	 C.Reese, Dawson
11:30.50	 Dawson, Clarke	 2002
	 Hamblet, Wanyoike
11:37.20	 S. Rogers, D. Oke	 2/23/2024
	 C. McPhail, G. Coetzee
11:38.55	 Blackwell, Brown	 2014
	 Stevens, Givens
11:31.69	 Bett, Benton-Andrews	 2/25/2021
	 S. Rogers, Zane
11:40.66	 Reese, Ashby	 2004
	 Reese, Dawson
11:40.72	 Kolakowski, Robinson	 2012
	 Berggren, Fisher

HIGH JUMP
1.89m/6-2.25	 Raevan Harris	 2009
1.87m/6-1.5	 Raevan Harris	 2009
1.87m/6-1.5	 Maya Pressley	 2013
1.85m/6-0.75	 Sanaa Barnes	 3/9/2024
1.85m/6-0.75	 Sanaa Barnes	 2/24/2024
1.85m/6-0.75	 Sanaa Barnes	 1/19/2024
1.85m/6-0.75	 Nakeitra Jones	 1998
1.85m/6-0.75	 Raevan Harris	 2009
1.84m/6-0.5	 Sanaa Barnes	 1/11/2024
1.84m/6-0.5	 Maya Pressley	 2013
1.84m/6-0.5	 Raevan Harris	 2007

POLE VAULT
4.44m/14-6.75	 Alyssa Quinones-Mixon	 2/14/2025
4.40m/14-5.25	 Alyssa Quinones-Mixon	 2/26/2026
4.40m/14-5.25	 Jessie Johnson	 2/27/2016
4.38m/14-4.5	 Alyssa Quinones-Mixon	 1/31/2025
4.38m/14-3.5	 Alyssa Quinones-Mixon	 3/1/2025
4.33m/14-2.5	 Alyssa Quinones-Mixon	 1/9/2026
4.32m/14-2	 Alyssa Quinones-Mixon	 2/13/2026
4.32m/14-2	 Jessie Johnson	 2/27/2016
4.32m/14-2	 Jessie Johnson	 2/13/2016
4.31m/14-1.75	 Jessie Johnson	 1/22/2016

Women’s Top  Indoor Performances (Since 1998)



AUBURN TRACK & FIELD

LONG JUMP
6.91m/22-8	 Elva Goulbourne	 2001
6.91m/22-8	 Elva Goulbourne	 2002
6.81m/22-4.25	 Elva Goulbourne	 2003
6.68m/21-11	 Elva Goulbourne	 2002
6.61m/21-8.25 	 Lacena Golding 	 1998
6.44m/21-1.50	 Elva Goulbourne	 2002
6.37m/20-10.75	 Jovanee Jarrett 	 2006
6.32m/20-9	 Dominique Bullock	 2016
6.31m/20-8.5	 Jovanee Jarrett	 2007
6.21m/20-4.50	 Dominique Bullock	 2018

TRIPLE JUMP
13.84m/45-5	 Shelly-Ann Gallimore 	 2002
13.78m/45-2.5	 Elva Goulbourne	 2003
13.64m/44-9	 Shelly-Ann Gallimore	 2002
13.51m/44-4	 Shelly-Ann Gallimore	 2004
13.46m/44-2	 Simone Johnson	 2/10/2024
13.46m/44-2	 Marshay Ryan	 2017
13.43m/44-0.75	 Marshay Ryan	 2017
13.42m/44-0.5	 Marshay Ryan	 2014
13.39m/43-11.25	 Shelly-Ann Gallimore	 2000
13.36m/43-10	 Simone Johnson	 1/20/2024

SHOT PUT
18.89m/61-11.75	 Megan Hague	 2/28/2026
18.73m/61-5.5	 Megan Hague	 2/28/2026
18.42m/60-5.25	 Megan Hague	 2/14/2026
18.27m/59-11.25	 Megan Hague	 1/31/2026
18.15m/59-6.75	 Megan Hague	 2/14/2026
17.89m/58-8.5	 Valentina Muzaric	 3/15/2014
17.88m/58-8	 Megan Hague	 2/14/2026
17.81m/58-5.25	 Megan Hague	 1/31/2026
17.77m/58-3.75	 Megan Hague	 1/31/2026
17.51m/57-5.5	 Megan Hague	 2/14/2026
17.51m/57-5.5	 Megan Hague	 1/17/2026

20 LB WEIGHT THROW
23.32m/76-6.25	 Madi Malone	 2/26/2022
22.89m/75-1.25	 Madi Malone	 2/25/2021
22.79m/74-9.25	 Madi Malone	 2022
22.75m/74-7.75	 Madi Malone	 2022
22.72m/74-6.50	 Madi Malone	 2/12/2022
22.71m/74-6.25	 Madi Malone	 2/24/2023
22.69m/74-5.5	 Madi Malone	 1/27/2023
22.63m/74-3	 Madi Malone	 3/13/2022
22.56m/74-0.25	 Madi Malone	 2/13/2021

PENTATHLON
4153	 Michelle Atherley	 2016
4148	 Michelle Atherley	 2016
4011	 Paula Grauvogel	 2/23/2024
3908	 Natosha Jordan	 2/28/2020
3865	 Natosha Jordan	 1/31/2020
3833	 Michelle Atherley	 2016
3810	 Natosha Jordan	 2019
3755 	 Amelia Anderson 	 2010
3703	 Keira McCarrell	 2/25/2022
3675	 Paula Grauvogel	 1/19/2024

HEPTATHLON
5750	 Lacena Golding	 1998
5167	 Vanessa Johnson	 2000
4602	 Amelia Anderson	 2006
4578	 Chelsey Thomas	 2009

Women’s Top Indoor Performances (Since 1998)



AUBURN TRACK & FIELD

Men’s Indoor Records
EVENT	 NAME	 MARK	 DATE
55 meters	 Coby Miller	 6.11	 1999	
60 meters	 Kayinsola Ajayi	 6.45	 2/28/2026	
200 meters	 Makanakaishe Charamba	 20.13	 3/1/2025
400 meters	 Akeem Bloomfield	 44.86	 2018
800 meters	 Fred Sharpe	 1:47.53	 2003	
Mile Run	 Max Hardin	 3:57.67	 2/14/2025
3000 meters	 Brian Abshire	 7:54.66	 1986
5000 meters	 Nickson Chebii	 13:35.20	 12/6/2025
55m hurdles	 James Walker	 7.14	 1978
60m hurdles	 Ja’Kobe Tharp	 7.45	 3/15/2025
High Jump	 Donald Thomas 	 2.33m/7-7.75	 2007
Pole Vault	 Clark Humphreys	 5.50m/18-0.5	 1997
Long Jump	 Leevan Sands	 8.10m/26-7	 2004
Triple Jump	 Leevan Sands	 17.02m/55-10.25	 2004
Shot Put	 Stephen Saenz	 20.08m/65-10.5	 2012
Weight Throw	 Cory Martin	 23.39m/76-5	 2007
Heptathlon	 Maurice Smith	 6035	 2005
Pentathlon	 Victor Houston	 4086	 1996
4x400 Relay	 Henderson, Hardy, 	 3:04.22	 1986
	 Griffiths, Campbell	
Dist. Medley Relay	 M. Hardin, L. Bessick	 9:24.43	 2/16/2024	
	 L. O’Loughlin, R. Kinnane

Women’s Indoor Records
EVENT	 NAME	 MARK	 DATE
55 meters	 Kerron Stewart	 6.71	 2006
60 meters	 Natalliah Whyte	 7.12	 2018
200 meters	 Kerron Stewart	 22.46	 2007
400 meters	 Vimbayi Maisvorewa	 51.51	 3/14/2025
800 meters	 Presley Weems	 2:04.05	 2/11/2022
Mile Run	 Camila Gomes	 4:36.34	 2/14/2026
3000 meters	 Joyce Kimeli	 8:56.02	 2/27/2021
5000 meters	 Brenda Jepchirchir	 15:33.37	 2/27/2025
55m hurdles	 Lacena Golding	 7.37	 1998
60m hurdles	 Danae Nembhard, Ana-Liese Torian	 7.91	 2/27/2026
High Jump	 Raevan Harris	 1.89m/6-2.25	 2009
Pole Vault	 Alyssa Quinones-Mixon	 4.44m/14-6.75	 2/14/2025
Long Jump	 Elva Goulbourne	 6.91m/22-8	 2001
Triple Jump	 Shelly-Ann Gallimore	 13.84m/45-5	 2002
Shot Put	 Megan Hague	 18.89m/61-11.75	 2/28/2026
Weight Throw	 Madi Malone	 23.32m/76-6.25	 2022
Pentathlon	 Michelle Atherley 	 4153	 2016
Heptathlon	 Lacena Golding	 5750	 1998
4x400 Relay	 Lucas, Thomas, 	 3:29.50	 2006
	 Stewart, James	
Dist. Medley Relay	 Bartley, Bartley, 	 11:13.34	 1995
	 Trujillo, Sauder	

Auburn Indoor Records

Men’s Freshman Indoor Records

EVENT	 NAME	 MARK	 DATE
55 meters	 Harvey Glance	 6.14	 1976
	 Wille Smith	 6.14	 1975
60 meters	 Israel Okon	 6.51	 2/28/2025
200 meters	 Marcus Rowland	 20.92	 2009
400 meters	 Akeem Bloomfield	 45.43	 2017
800 meters	 Justin Rinald	 1:50.83	 1994
Mile Run	 Max Hardin	 4:01.50	 1/27/2024
3000 meters	 Girma Mecheso	 8:04.04	 2009
5000 meters	 Girma Mecheso	 14:01.14	 2009
55m hurdles	 Shamar Sands	 7.31	 2003
60m hurdles	 Shamar Sands	 7.59	 2003
High Jump	 Dontavious Hill	 2.16m/7-1	 2019
	 DJ Smith	 2.16m/7-1	 2011
Pole Vault	 Clark Humphreys	 5.15m/16-10.75	 1995
Long Jump	 Ibukunolowa Daramola	 7.82m/25-8	 1/31/2026
Triple Jump	 Andre Scott	 16.11m/52-10.25	 1995
Shot Put	 Stephen Saenz	 19.51m/64-0.25	 2011
Weight Throw	 Cory Martin	 20.72m/67-11.75	 2004
Heptathlon	 Michael May 	 5672	 2/24-25/2023
Pentathlon	 Parker Shearer	 5107	 2013

Women’s Freshman Indoor Records

EVENT	 NAME	 MARK	 DATE
55 meters	 CeCe Williams	 7.04	 2009
60 meters	 Natalliah Whyte	 7.12	 2018
200 meters	 Natalliah Whyte	 23.40	 2018
400 meters	 Arianna Sharpe	 52.42	 2/10/2023
800 meters	 Samantha Berggren	 2:09.40	 2012
Mile Run	 Camila Gomes	 4:38.18	 2/9/2024
3000 meters	 Brenda Jepchirchir	 9:08.37	 1/25/2025
5000 meters	 Brenda Jepchirchir	 15:33.37	 2/27/2025
55m hurdles	 Clara Hairston	 7.85	 1982
60m hurdles	 Michelle Atherley	 8.37	 2016
High Jump	 Nakeitra Jones	 1.85m/6-0.75	 1998
Pole Vault	 Alyssa Quinones-Mixon	 4.05m/13-3.5	 1/13/2023
Long Jump	 Dominique Bullock	 6.30m/20-8	 2015
Triple Jump	 Shelly-Ann Gallimore	 13.39m/43-11.25	 2000
Shot Put	 Valentina Muzaric	 16.72m/54-10.25	 2013
Weight Throw	 Madi Malone	 22.11m/72-6.5	 2019
Pentathlon	 Michelle Atherley	 4153	 2016

Freshman Records


